MINUTES OF MEETING
SPRING LAKE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

The Regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the Spring Lake Improvement District was
held Wednesday, September 11, 2013 at 10:00 a.m. at the District Office, 115 Spring Lake
Boulevard, Sebring, Florida.

Present and constituting a quorum were:

Brian Acker Chairman
Gary Behrendt Vice Chairman
Bill Lawens Assistant Secretary

Absent: Tim McKenna and Arlene Klingbiel

Also present were:

William Nielander District Attorney
Joe DeCerbo District Manager
Clay Shrum Assistant District Manager
Diane Angell Administrator
Residents See sign in sheet
FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS Roll Call and Pledge

Chairman Acker called the meeting to order and led the Pledge. A moment of silence was
observed in remembrance of the victims from the tragedy that happened twelve years ago on
September 11, 2001, and the lives lost in Benghazi last year.

SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS Upcoming Meetings/Events/Correspondence
A. September 23" and 24" FSA (Florida Storm Water Association) training will be held at
the Sebring Airport.
THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS Request approval of Minutes

The Board received copies of the minutes from the August 14, 2013 meeting for review. There
being no further questions.



ON MOTION by Gary Behrendt, seconded by Bill Lawens

with all in favor the minutes from August 14, 2013 meeting
were approved.

FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Request approval of Financials

The Board received copies of the financials for August 2013 for review. There being no further
questions.

ON MOTION by Gary Behrendt, seconded by Bill Lawens

with all in favor the August 2013 financials were approved.

FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Fiscal Year 2014 Budget

The public hearing on the budget was held at the August Board meeting. In preparation to send
the Tax Assessments to the Highlands County Tax Collector’s office there are several
resolutions that are required to be presented to the Board for approval.

ON MOTION by Gary Behrendt, seconded by Bill Lawens
with all in favor Resolution 2013-10 adopting the final budgets
of the Spring Lake Improvement District for Fiscal Year 2014
was approved.

ON MOTION by Gary Behrendt, seconded by Bill Lawens
with all in favor Resolution 2013-11 levying a Maintenance
Assessment within the Spring Lake Improvement District
for the period October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014
was approved.

ON MOTION by Gary Behrendt, seconded by Bill Lawens
with all in favor Resolution 2013-12 levying a Parks and Right
of Way Assessment within the Spring Lake Improvement
District for the period October 1, 2013 through September 30,
2014 was approved.




ON MOTION by Gary Behrendt, seconded by Bill Lawens
with all in favor Resolution 2013-13 levying a Lot Mowing
Assessment within the Spring Lake Improvement District
for the period October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014
was approved.

Bill Lawens wanted it on the record that he would like next year's lot mowing budget be set to
cover the District's expenses and not have to use funds from the reserves.

SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Attorney
Golf Ball Retrieval

A copy of a hold harmless agreement was shared and discussed with the Board. Joe will bring a
copy to the golf course, and it will be attached to a prior resolution. A permit is to be developed
by staff in accordance with the resolution. Discussion was held regarding trespassing on District
property. This item will be placed on next month’s agenda.

SEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Treasurer’s Report

Diane Angell reported we did not receive an assessment deposit in August. Collections for the
fiscal year are General Fund 85%, Lot Mowing 88%, and Village | Parks 94%.

Budget vs. Expenses to date are General Fund 76%, Water 65%, and Lot Mowing 71%.

Preparations are being made to close the books for the end of the fiscal year on September
30™. Brian Acker asked if the General Fund would come within budget. Staff stated that is was
anticipated that the general fund would come within budget.

EIGHTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Working Groups
Land Acquisition

Bill Nielander reported that a title search had been completed on the Waterway Patio Il pond. It
was determined that the pond is still owned by Spring Lake Club. Nielander has been in contact
with Attorney Mark Breed for Spring Lake Club who has stated he will get back to us after
meeting with his client. Gary Behrendt had some questions about the accuracy of the title
search since it hasn't affected people in the sale of their condos. Bill Nielander stated it would
not affect the individual condo’s themselves just the portion of the common areas that are
shared. Bill will report back to the Board when he hears back from Mark Breed.

3



Grants and Funding

Brian Acker reported that Gene Schriner is still working with the USDA to get the loan approval.
Joe and Brian are still attempting to have a meeting with a Soil and Water District Board
Member. The DEP 319 Grant is still in process.

NINTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Supervisor Requests

Gary Behrendt reported a palm tree down on the 500 block of Spring Lake Boulevard that a
neighbor was supposed to take care of. District staff will remove it.

Bill Lawens reported that he met with Clay and the water tank company is still working on some
small leaks on the tank but they are making progress and they have stood by their work.
TENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Public Comments

Leon Van asked the Board to go on record as being opposed to no fishing. Joe DeCerbo stated
that a resolution was passed by the Board and will be an agenda item at the next meeting.

John Quinones informed the Board that he was in charge of the Spring Lake Property

Association picnic. Mr. Quinones invited everyone to attend and asked for some assistance from
District staff in preparations for the picnic which will be held October 26"..

ELEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Next Meeting
The next Board meeting will be held Wednesday October 9, 2013 @ 10:00 a.m.

The Landowner's meeting will be held in November. One Landowner elected Board seat is
available.

TWELFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Adjournment

ON MOTION by Gary Behrendt, seconded by Bill Lawens with all
in favor the meeting was adjourned at 10:45 a.m.
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Board of Supervisors
Meeting Agenda
September 11, 2013
10:00 a.m. District Office

Call to order and pledge Chairman Acker
Upcoming Meetings/Events/Correspondence Chairman Acker

A. September 23" — 24" FSA(Florida Storm Water Association) Training at Sebring Airport

Request approval of August 14, 2013 Minutes Chairman Acker
Request approval of August 2013 Financials Chairman Acker
FY 2014 Budget Chairman Acker

A. Resolution 2013-10 Adopting Final Budgets

B. Resolution 2013-11 Levying Maintenance Assessment General Fund
C. Resolution 2013-12 Levying Village | Parks Assessment

D. Resolution 2013-13 Levying Lot Mowing Assessment

Attorney Bill Nielander
Treasurer’s Report Diane Angell
A. Update

B. Cashand Reserves
Working Groups

A. Land Acquisition — Gary Behrendt/Bill Nielander
e Waterway Pond

B. Personnel — Arlene Klingbiel
C. Grants and Funding — Brian Acker
D. Parks—Tim McKenna

Supervisor Requests

Public Comments

Next Meeting

¢ Waednesday, October 9, 2013 @ 10:00 a.m.

Motion to Adjourn
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Spring Lake Improvement District
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Board of Supervisors

September 11, 2013
10:00 a.m.
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*Call To Order

*Pledge
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Upcoming Meetings/Events/Correspondence

A. September 23" and 24" FSA (Florida Siorm Water Association) Training
at Sebring Airport




Spring Lake Improvement District

Springhake

Approve Minutes & Financials

« Approve August 14, 2013 Minutes

¢ Approve August 2013 Financlals
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FY 2014 BUDGET

* Resolution 2013-10 Adopting Finat Budgets

« Rasolution 2013-11 Levying Maintenance Assessmont General Fund
* Resolution 2013-12 Levying Millage | Parks Assassment

« Resolution 2013-13 Levying Lot Mowing Assessment
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Spring Lake Improvement District

Springlake

Treasurer’s Report

A. Update
B. Cash and Reserves

Cash and Reserves
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Budget vs. Expensos {o Date

General Fund 76% Wator 85% Lot Mowing 71%
Springlake
Working Groups

+ Land Acquisition — Gary Behrendt/Bill Nielander
o Waterway Pond

* Personnel - Arlene Klingbiel
« Grants and Funding ~ Brian Acker

» Parks — Tim McKenna
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SUPERVISOR REQUESTS
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Public
Comments
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Next Meeting

* Wednesday October 9, 2013 @ 10:00 a.m.
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Adjournment
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RESOLUTION 2013-10

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE FINAL BUDGETS
OF THE SPRING LAKE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2014

WHEREAS, the Spring Lake Improvement District (hereinafter “District™) was created
by the Florida Legislature and codified in Chapter 1971-669, Laws of Florida, as
amended by Chapter 2005-342, Laws of Florida, as amended by Chapter 2012-264, Laws
of Florida, pursuant to the authority granted therein and;

WHEREAS, the District Manager has heretofore prepared and submitted to the Board,
for approval, the District’s proposed General Fund, Water Fund, and Lot Mowing Fund

Budgets for the ensuing fiscal year; and

WHEREAS, a public hearing had been held on August 14, 2013, at which members of
the general public were accorded the opportunity to speak prior to the adoption of the
final budget;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE SPRING LAKE
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT;

1. The Budgets heretofore submitted to and approved by the Board are hereby adopted
as the final General Fund, Water Fund, and Lot Mowing Fund Budgets of the District
for Fiscal Year 2014,

2. A verified copy of said final Budgets shall be attached as an exhibit to this Resolution
in the District’s “Official Record of Proceedings™.

Adopted September 11, 2013

Brian &cker
Chairman




Spring Lake Improvement District

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L by Fund (Original Budget)

001 - General Fund
From 10/1/2013 Through 9/30/2014

Current Period Budget - YTD Budget Variance -
Current Year Actual Original Original Percent of Budget
Income
TAX ASSESSMENTS
Drainage Assessments 0.00 589,655.00 (989,655.00) 0.00%
St Light Assessments 0.00 29,600.00 (29,600.00) 0.00%
Mosquito Assessment 0.00 9,333.00 (9,333.00) 0.00%
Parks Assessments 0.00 156,869.00 (156,869.00) 0.00%
Total TAX ASSESSMENTS 0.00 1,185,457.00 (1,185,457.00) 0.00%
BILLING
Mosquito on Water Bill 0.00 19,866.00 (19,866.00) 0.00%
St Lights on Water Bill 0.00 67,900.00 (67,900.00) 0.00%
County Right of Ways 0.00 4,353.00 (4,353.00) 0.00%
Total BILLING 0.00 92,119.00 (92,119.00) 0.00%
OTHER REVENUE SOURCES
Interest Income . 0.00 2,000.00 (2,000.00) 0.00%
Building Lease 0.00 6,190.00 (6,190.00) 0.00%
Total OTHER REVENUE SOURCES 0.00 8,180.00 (8,150.00) 0.00%
Total Income 0.00 1,285,766.00 (1,285,766.00) 0.00%
Expenses
PERSONNEL
Salaries 0.00 321,048.00 321,048.00 0.00%
FICA 0.00 24,561.00 24,561.00 0.00%
Pension 0.00 16,792.00 16,792.00 0.00%
Health Insurance 0.00 57,014.00 57,014.00 0.00%
Worker's Compensation 0.00 11,386.00 11,386.00 0.00%
Unemployement 0.00 2,733.00 2,733.00 0.00%
Total PERSONNEL 0.00 433,534.00 433,534.00 0.00%
MANAGEMENT
Supervisor Fees 0.00 2,700.00 2,700.00 0.00%
Audit 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00%
Travel 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00%
Portal Hosting & Support 0.00 1,800.00 1,800.00 0.00%
Lease Vehide 0.00 4,700.00 4,700.00 0.00%
Legal Advertising 0.00 450.00 450.00 0.00%
Planning & Development 0.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00%
Memberships 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00%
Training and Conferences 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00%
Attorney 0.00 6,300.00 6,300.00 0.00%
Legal 0.00 19,500.00 19,500.00 0.00%
Engineering 0.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 0.00%
SL Breeze 0.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 0.00%
Surveys & Appraisals 0.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00%
Total MANAGEMENT 0.00 103,950.00 103,950.00 0.00%
FEES
Tax Collection Fees 0.00 62,000.00 62,000.00 0.00%
Recording Fees & Charges 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00%
Total FEES 0.00 63,000.00 63,000.00 0.00%
OPERATING
Computer Services 0.00 4,500.00 4,500.00 0.00%
Refuse Removal 0.00 810.00 810.00 0.00%

Page: 1



Pest Control
Telephone
Electric - Offices
Equipment Lease
Insurance
Office Supplies
Postage
Fuel & Lubricants
Uniform Rental
Chemicals
Electric - Pump Station
Shop Tools and Supplies
Operating Equipment
Electric - St Lights
Electric - Parks & Median Signs
Total OPERATING
MAINTENANCE
Janitorial
Building Maintenance
Maintenance-Pump Station
Canal Restoration
Maintenance - Vehicle
Maintenance-Parks
Total MAINTENANCE
CAPITAL OUTLAY
Land Acquisition
Total CAPTTAL OUTLAY
DEBT SERVICE
Debt Principle - Waldron
Debt Principle - HIB
Debt Interest - Waldron
Debt Interest - HIB
Total DEBT SERVICE
RENEWAL & REPLACEMENT
Renewal & Replacement
Total RENEWAL & REPLACEMENT
RESERVE FUNDS
Unreserved Funds
Total RESERVE FUNDS
Total Expenses

Net Income

Spring Lake Improvement District

001 - General Fund
From 10/1/2013 Through 9/30/2014

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L by Fund (Original Budget)

Current Period Budget - YTD Budget Variance -

Current Year Actual Original Original Percent of Budget
0.00 600.00 600.00 0.00%
0.00 3,850.00 3,850.00 0.00%
0.00 2,925.00 2,925.00 0.00%
0.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 0.00%
0.00 35,750.00 35,750.00 0.00%
0.00 7,200.00 7,200.00 0.00%
0.00 1,250.00 1,250.00 0.00%
0.00 29,500.00 29,500.00 0.00%
0.00 3,600.00 3,600.00 0.00%
0.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00%
0.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00%
0.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 0.00%
0.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 0.00%
0.00 95,000.00 95,000.00 0.00%
0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00%
0.00 309,985.00 309,985.00 0.00%
0.00 1,800.00 1,800.00 0.00%
0.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00%
0.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00%
0.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 0.00%
0.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00%
0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00%
0.00 45,300.00 45,300.00 0.00%
0.00 65,000.00 65,000.00 0.00%
0.00 65,000.00 65,000.00 0.00%
0.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 0.00%
0.00 68,000.00 68,000.00 0.00%
0.00 17,000.00 17,000.00 0.00%
0.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 0.00%
0.00 190,000.00 150,000.00 0.00%
0.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 0.00%
0.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 0.00%
0.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 0.00%
0.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 0.00%
0.00 1,285,769.00 1,285,769.00 0.00%
0.00 (3.00) 3.00 0.00%




Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L by Fund (Original Budget)
401 - Water Fund
From 10/1/2013 Through 9/30/2014

Current Period Budget - YTD Budget Variance -
Current Year Actual Original Qriginal Percent of Budget
Income
BILLING
Water Revenue 0.00 572,000.00 (572,000.00) 0.00%
Total BILLING 0.00 572,000.00 (572,000.00) 0.00%
OTHER REVENUE SOURCES
Interest Income 0.00 2,000.00 (2,000.00) 0.00%
Miscellaneous Income 0.00 7,000.00 (7,000.00) 0.00%
Total OTHER REVENUE SOURCES 0.00 9.000.00 (9,000.00) 0.00%
Total Income 0.00 581,000.00 (581,000.00) 0.00%
Expenses
PERSONNEL
Salaries 0.00 182,702.00 182,702.00 0.00%
FICA 0.00 13,977.00 13,977.00 0.00%
Pension 0.00 10,509.00 10,509.00 0.00%
Health Insurance 0.00 27,738.00 27,738.00 0.00%
Worker's Compensation 0.00 5,891.00 5,891.00 0.00%
Unemployement 0.00 1,528.00 1,528.00 0.00%
Total PERSONNEL 0.00 242,345.00 242,345.00 0.00%
MANAGEMENT
Supervisor Fees 0.00 2,100.00 2,100.00 0.00%
Audit 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00%
Legal Advertising 0.00 350.00 350.00 0.00%
Memberships 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00%
Training and Conferences 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00%
Attorney 0.00 4,900.00 4,900.00 0.00%
Engineering 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00%
Total MANAGEMENT 0.00 23,850.00 23,850.00 0.00%
FEES
Recording Fees & Charges 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00%
Credit Card Fees 0.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 0.00%
Total FEES 0.00 4,500.00 4,500.00 0.00%
OPERATING
Computer Services 0.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 0.00%
Refuse Removal 0.00 630.00 630.00 0.00%
Pest Control 0.00 200.00 200.00 0.00%
Telephone 0.00 4,950.00 4,950.00 0.00%
Electric - Offices 0.00 2,275.00 2,275.00 0.00%
Insurance 0.00 16,500.00 16,500.00 0.00%
Office Supplies 0.00 5,600.00 5,600.00 0.00%
Postage 0.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 0.00%
Fuel & Lubricants 0.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 0.00%
Uniform Rental 0.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 0.00%
Potable Water Quality 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00%
Electric - Water Plant 0.00 13,000.00 13,000.00 0.00%
Building Lease 0.00 6,190.00 6,190.00 0.00%
Maintenance-Water Distribution 0.00 18,000.00 18,000.00 0.00%
Hydrant Testing 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00%
Meter Costs 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00%
Backflow Valves 0.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 0.00%
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures ~ P&L by Fund (Original Budget)
401 - Water Fund
From 10/1/2013 Through 9/30/2014

Current Period Budget - YTD Budget Variance -
Current Year Actual Original Original Percent of Budget
Chemicals 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00%
Shop Tools and Supplies 0.00 4,200.00 4,200.00 0.00%
Operating Equipment 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00%
Total OPERATING 0.00 135,245.00 135,245.00 0.00%
MAINTENANCE
Janitorial 0.00 600.00 600.00 0.00%
Building Maintenance 0.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00%
Maintenance-Water Plant 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00%
Maintenance - Vehicle 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00%
Total MAINTENANCE 0.00 27,600.00 27,600.00 0.00%
CAPITAL QUTLAY
Capital Qutlay 0.00 28,361.00 28,361.00 0.00%
Total CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 28,361.00 28,361.00 0.00%
RENEWAL & REPLACEMENT
Renewal & Replacement 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00%
Total RENEWAL & REPLACEMENT 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00%
CONTRACTURAL SERVICES
Contractural Services 0.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00%
Total CONTRACTURAL SERVICES 0.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00%
OTHER
Cross Connection Control 0.00 15,100.00 15,100.00 0.00%
Total OTHER 0.00 15,100.00 15,100.00 0.00%
Total Expenses 0.00 581,001.00 581,001.00 0.00%
Net Income 0.00 (1.00) 1.00 0.00%
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L by Fund (Original Budget)
402 - Lot Mowing Fund
From 10/1/2013 Through 9/30/2014

Current Period Budget - YTD Budget Variance -
Current Year Actual Original Original Percent of Budget
Income
BILLING
Lot Mowing Assessments 0.00 196,685.00 {196,685.00) 0.00%
Total BILLING 0.00 196,685.00 (196,685.00) 0.00%
OTHER REVENUE SOURCES
Interest Income 0.00 250.00 (250.00) 0.00%
Surplus Funds Forward 0.00 15,000.00 (15,000.00) 0.00%
Total OTHER REVENUE SOURCES 0.00 15,250.00 (15,250.00) 0.00%
Total Income 0.00 211,935.00 (211,935.00) 0.00%
Expenses
PERSONNEL
Salaries 0.00 82,955.00 82,955.00 0.00%
FICA 0.00 6,346.00 6,346.00 0.00%
Pension 0.00 3,933.00 3,933.00 0.00%
Health Insurance 0.00 19,168.00 19,168.00 0.00%
Worker's Compensation 0.00 4,175.00 4,175.00 0.00%
Unemployement 0.00 740.00 740.00 0.00%
Total PERSONNEL 0.00 117,317.00 117,317.00 0.00%
MANAGEMENT
Supervisor Fees 0.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 0.00%
Audit 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00%
Legal Advertising 0.00 200.00 200.00 0.00%
Training and Conferences 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00%
Attorney 0.00 2,800.00 2,800.00 0.00%
Total MANAGEMENT 0.00 10,200.00 10,200.00 0.00%
FEES
Tax Collection Fees 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00%
Recording Fees & Charges 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00%
Total FEES 0.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 0.00%
OPERATING
Computer Services 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00%
Refuse Removeal 0.00 360.00 360.00 0.00%
Pest Control 0.00 200.00 200.00 0.00%
Telephone 0.00 1,400.00 1,400.00 0.00%
Electric - Offices 0.00 1,300.00 1,300.00 0.00%
Insurance 0.00 2,750.00 2,750.00 0.00%
Office Supplies 0.00 3,200.00 3,200.00 0.00%
Postage 0.00 500.00 500.00 0.00%
Fuel & Lubricants 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00%
Uniform Rental 0.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 0.00%
Shop Tools and Supplies 0.00 2,800.00 2,800.00 0.00%
Operating Equipment 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00%
Total OPERATING 0.00 37,710.00 37,710.00 0.00%
MAINTENANCE
Janitorial 0.00 600.00 600.00 0.00%
Maintenance - Vehicle 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00%
Mainteance-Lot Mowing 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00%
Total MAINTENANCE 0.00 12,100.00 12,100.00 0.00%
CAPITAL OUTLAY



Capital Outlay
Total CAPITAL OUTLAY
RENEWAL & REPLACEMENT
Renewal & Replacement
Total RENEWAL & REPLACEMENT
Total Expenses

Net Income

Spring Lake Improvement District

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L by Fund (Original Budget)

402 - Lot Mowing Fund
From 10/1/2013 Through 9/30/2014

Current Petiod Budget - YTD Budget Variance -
Current Year Actual Qriginal Original Percent of Budget
0.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00%
0.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00%
0.00 7,609.00 7,609.00 0.00%
0.00 7,609.00 7,609.00 0.00%
0.00 211,936.00 211,936.00 0.00%
0.00 (1.00) 1.00 0.00%
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RESOLUTION 2013-11

LEVYING A MAINTENANCE ASSESSMENT WITHIN
THE SPRING LAKE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT FOR
THE PERIOD OCTOBER 1, 2013 THROUGH
SEPTEMBER 30, 2014

WHEREAS, the Spring Lake Improvement District (hereinafter “District”) was created
by the Florida Legislature and codified in Chapter 1971-669, Laws of Florida, as
amended by Chapter 2005-342, Laws of Florida, as amended by Chapter 2012-264, Laws
of Florida, pursuant to the authority granted therein and;

WHEREAS, construction of the improvements within the Spring Lake Improvement
District, have been completed in substantial accordance with the Plan of Reclamation of
the District and said improvements will be operating and costs of operation, repairs, and

maintenance will be incurred; and

WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors of the Spring Lake Improvement District finds
the costs for operation, repairs, and maintenance of the District during 2014 will amount
to $1,172,573.81; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of the Spring Lake Improvement District finds
there are 3755 taxable units within the District of which 3755 units are responsible for the

aforesaid costs of operation, repairs, and maintenance.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE SPRING LAKE
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT, HIGHLANDS COUNTY,
FLORIDA:

Section 1. That a maintenance assessment in the sum of $312.27 per acre be
levied, and the same is hereby levied upon each tract or parcel of land within the Spring
Lake Improvement District, excepting those lands identified on Exhibit “A” and the 30

acre County Regional Park which pays no maintenance assessment.



Section 2. That each tract or parcel of land less than one acre shall be assessed as
a full acre and each tract or parcel of land more than an acre in area, which contains a
fraction of an acre, shall be assessed at the nearest whole number of acres; a fraction of

one-half or more to be assessed as a full acre, and taxes shall be collected accordingly.

Section 3. That the collection and enforcement of the aforesaid assessments shall
be at the same time and in like manner as Highlands County taxes. All assessments shall

be subject to the same discounts as Highlands County taxes.

Section 4. That the said maintenance assessment levy and the list of lands
included in the District shall be extended by the Spring Lake Improvement District on the
County Tax Roll and shall be collected by the Highlands County Tax Collector. The
proceeds therefrom shall be paid to the Spring Lake Improvement District.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a copy of this Resolution be transmitted to
the proper public officials so that its purpose and effect may be carried out in accordance

with law.
PASSED AND ADOPTED September 11, 2013, by the Board of Supervisors of
the Spring Lake Improvement District, Highlands County, Florida.

/ W Spnng rove t District
Mﬁé

Be'éendt Brlan
VlCC Chairman Board Chairman
STATE OF FLORIDA
HIGHLANDS COUNTY

BEFORE ME, personally appeared Brian Acker and Tim McKenna, to me known
and known to me to be the individuals described in and who executed the foregoing
Resolution as Chairman and Secretary, respectively, of the Spring Lake Improvement
District and acknowledged to and before me that they executed such instrument and that
the seal affixed is the corporate seal of said Spring Lake Improvement District and that it
was affixed to said instrument by due and regulatory corporate authority.

WITNESS, my hand and official seal in the County and State last aforesaid, this
September 11, 2013.

== END! ALLISON w

1Y COMMISSION # EE 082091 ‘ Print Name

2015 ;
EXP!HES Ju%‘i "

Notary Public



Exhibit “A”

Strap

Notss

C-15-35-30-070-P0C0-001.0

C-15-35-30-070-P0C0-002.0

C-15-35-30-070-P0OC0-004.0
C-15-35-30-070-P0OC0-006.0
C-156-35-30-070-POC0-006.1
C-15-35-30-090-0010-000.0

C-15-35-30-090-0010-001.0

C-15-35-30-090-0020-000.0

C-15-35-30-090-0020-001.0

C-15-35-30-090-0020-002.0

ALL PARCEL C E OF CREEK AND N OF US 98 LESS 459
FT 100 ACRES.

PORT OF PARCEL C W OF NEW CREEK BED AND E OF
DRAINAGE AND MAINT AREA NE OF DIKE + NW OF OLD
CREEK BED 30 ACRES.

PORT PARCEL C W OF CREEK S OF OLD CREEK BED E
OF DIKE +N OF US HWY 98. 38 ACRES.

N 948.67 FT OF E 459.1 FT PARCEL C N OF US HWY 98.
10 ACRES.

E 459.1 FT OF PARCEL C N OF US HWY 98 LESS N
948.67 FT. 10 ACRES.

PARCEL D PER OR BOOK 1340 PAGE 973 + GEE AND
JENSON MAP. 3.9 ACRES.

PARCEL B-E-H + LOTS 27 TO 37 BLOCK K AND LOTS 4
TO 13+ 17-18-19 BLOCK M + BLOCKS N-P-Q-R-S +
CONTIG CLOSED ROAD DESC PER OR BOOK 1340 PG
973 + GEE AND JENSON MAP. 205.29 ACRES.

PLAT VACATED PER OR 968 PAGE 182 LOTS 15 TO 21
BLKA+LOTS1TO9+12TO 22 BLKC + 1 TO 20 + PORT
LOT 21 BLK D + LOTS 1-2-3 THEREOF + CLOSED
CONTIG ROADS PER CR 1340 PG 973 + GEE AND
JENSON MAP. 19.45 ACRES.

PLAT VACATED PER OR 968 PG 182 PARCEL A +LTS 8
AND 8 BLK G + LTS 1-7 BLK J + LTS 1-15 BLK K + CONTIG
CLOSED RDS DESC PER OR 1340 PG 973 + GEE AND
JENSON MAP.

PLAT VACATED PER OR 968 PG 182 WLY PORT
DRAINAGE AREA BETWEEN BLKS A-B + D-E + LOTS 1-14
BLK A +LOTS 10-11 BLK C + PORT LOT 21 BLK D + LOTS
1-2-3BLKE + LOTS 3TO 21 BLKF + LOTS 1-7 BLK G +
PORT LOTS 1-2-3 BLKH + LOT 8 TO 13 BLK J + LOTS 21-
22BLKL +
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strap

Notes

C-15-35-30-090-00A0-022.0
C-15-35-30-080-00F0-001.0

C-15-35-30-080-00G1-000.0

- C-15-35-30-080-00K0-016.0

C-15-35-30-090-POF0-000.0

C-15-35-30-100-0010-000.0

C-15-35-30-100-0020-001.0

C-15-35-30-100-0020-002.0

C-15-36-30-100-0020-003.0

C-15-35-30-100-0020-003.1

C-15-35-30-100-0020-004.0

Lots 22 to 28 Block A, Lot 1 Block B.

Lots 1 and 2

A 2.20 Acre Tracet in Parcel G, Village IX + Contig Portion
of Parcel A Village X all lying W. of Arbuckle Creek.

Lots 16 to 26 Block K + Lots 1-20 Block L, Lots 1-2-3-14-15-
16 Block M.

Parcels F & G + That portion of Longbow Drive within BDRY
Thereof Less A 2.2. Acre Tract in NE Corner. 22.44 Acres.

SPRING LAKE VILLAGE X PLAT VACATED PER OR 971
PG 343 ALL VACATED LOTS ROAD AND
DRAINAGE/MAINT. AREAS LESS LOTS 1-4 PORT § AND 6
BLK D + E 1/2 PARCEL A + PARCELS B-C + PORT
PARCEL D ADJ BLKS D-E-F + G LESS SPRING LK +
COUNTY PARKS PER OR 1340 PG 973. + GE

SPRING LAKE VILLAGE X PLAT VACATED PER OR 971
PG 343 NELY PORTION OF VILL X REPLATED IN LOTS
PER OR 1157 PG 343. 11.29 ACRES.

SPRING LAKE VILLAGE X PLAT VACATED PER OR 971
PG 343 NELY PORTION OF VILL X REPLATED IN LOTS
PER OR 1157 PG 343. LOT 2. 10 ACRES.

SPRING LAKE VILLAGE X PLAT VACATED PER OR 971
PG 343 NELY PORTION OF VILL X REPLATED IN LOTS
PER OR 1157 PG 343. LOT 3 LESS 2 ACRES IN CEN
PORTION PER GERMAINE SVY 9.48 ACRES.UNITS
CHANGED IN 1899 TO 11.48

SPRING LAKE VILLAGE X PLAT VACATED PER OR 971
PG 343 NELY PORT VILL X REPLATTED INTO LTS PER
OR 1157 PG 343 NLY 5 ACRES OF LOT 4 + 2 ACRES IN
CENTRAL PORT LT 3 ALA LTS 1-3-5-7-9-10 +12 PER
GERMAINE SVY. 7 ACRES.UNITS CHANGE IN 1999 TO
5 ACRES

SPRING LAKE VILLAGE X PLAT VACATED PER OR 971
PG 343 NELY PORTION OF VILL X REPLATED IN LOTS
PER OR 1157 PG 343. LOT 4 LESS NLY 5 ACRES PER
GERMAINE SVY 5.43 ACRES.
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C-15-35-30-100-0030-000.0

SPRING LAKE VILLAGE X PLAT VACATED PER OR 971
PG 343 A 29.9 ACRE PORT OF VILL X IN SW COR OF
SEC 12-35-30 + TRI TR IN NW COR SEC 13 . COUNTY
PARK 29.95 ACRES.

C-15-35-30-100-0040-000.0

SPRING LAKE VILLAGE X PLAT VACATED PER OR 971
PG 343 W 1/2 PARCEL A LESS PORT W. OF CREEK TO
FISH CAMP + LOTS 1 TO 4 + PORT LOTS 5-6 BLK D DESC
PER OR 1340 PG 973 + GEE AND JENSON MAP 53
ACRES. ONEAL LEASE.
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RESOLUTION 2013-12

LEVYING A PARKS AND RIGHT-OF-WAY
MAINTENANCE ASSESSMENT WITHIN SPRING
LAKE VILLAGE I FOR THE PERIOD OCTOBER 1,
2013 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2014

WHEREAS, the Spring Lake Improvement District (hereinafter “District”) was created
by the Florida Legislature and codified in Chapter 1971-669, Laws of Florida, as
amended by Chapter 2005-342, Laws of Florida, as amended by Chapter 2012-264, Laws
of Florida, pursuant to the authority granted therein and;

WHEREAS, for property within the Village I area the Coral Highlands Association has
assigned to the District their rights to collect the Parks and Right-of-Way Maintenance

Assessment; and

WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors of the Spring Lake Improvement District finds
the costs for operation, repairs, and maintenance of the District during 2014 will amount
to $156,869, of which Village I portion amounts to $12,880; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of the Spring Lake Improvement District finds
there are 326 taxable units within Village I of which 326 units are responsible for the
aforesaid costs of Parks and Right-of-Way Maintenance.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE SPRING LAKE
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT, HIGHLANDS COUNTY,
FLORIDA:

Section 1. That a Parks and Right-of-Way assessment in the sum of $39.51 per
acre be levied, and the same is hereby levied upon each tract or parcel of land within
Village I.

Section 2. That each tract or parcel of land less than one acre shall be assessed as
a full acre and each tract or parcel of land more than an acre in area, which contains a
fraction of an acre, shall be assessed at the nearest whole number of acres; a fraction of

one-half or more to be assessed as a full acre, and taxes shall be collected accordingly.



Section 3. That the collection and enforcement of the aforesaid assessments shall
be at the same time and in like manner as Highlands County taxes. All assessments shall

be subject to the same discounts as Highlands County taxes.

Section 4. That the said Village I Parks and Right-of-Way assessment levy and
the list of lands included in the District shall be extended by the Spring Lake
Improvement District on the County Tax Roll and shall be collected by the Highlands
County Tax Collector. The proceeds therefrom shall be paid to the Spring Lake

Improvement District.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a copy of this Resolution be transmitted to
the proper public officials so that its purpose and effect may be carried out in accordance

with law.
PASSED AND ADOPTED September 11, 2013, by the Board of Supervisors of

the Spring Lake Improvement District, Highlands County, Florida.

Spring Lake Improvement District

ﬁ Be%endt Brian Acger

Vice Chairman Chairman

STATE OF FLORIDA
HIGHLANDS COUNTY

BEFORE ME, personally appeared Brian Acker and Tim McKenna, to me known
and known to me to be the individuals described in and who executed the foregoing
Resolution as Chairman and Secretary, respectively, of the Spring Lake Improvement
District and acknowledged to and before me that they executed such instrument and that
the seal affixed is the corporate seal of said Spring Lake Improvement District and that it
was affixed to said instrument by due and regulatory corporate authority.

WITNESS, my hand and official seal in the County and State last aforesaid, this
September 11, 2013.

" WENDIALISON :

MY COMMISSION # EE 082091

- 7 EXPIRES: July 24,2015
£3TES Bonded Thru Notary Pubic Undenwrters

Print Name

Notary Public



RESOLUTION 2013-13

LEVYING A LOT MOWING MAINTENANCE
ASSESSMENT WITHIN SPRING LAKE FOR THE
PERIOD OCTOBER 1, 2013 THROUGH SEPTEMBER
30,2014

WHEREAS, the Spring Lake Improvement District (hereinafter “District”) was created
by the Florida Legislature and codified in Chapter 1971-669, Laws of Florida, as
amended by Chapter 2005-342, Laws of Florida, as amended by Chapter 2012-264, Laws
of Florida, pursuant to the authority granted therein and; .

WHEREAS, since 1990 the District accepted the responsibility to maintain certain lots

within the community; and

WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors of the Spring Lake Improvement District finds
the costs for operation costs and mowing of the lots in the District during 2014 will
amount to $196,685.40; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of the Spring Lake Improvement District finds
there are 1217 mow able lots and 78.53 mow able commercial acres within Spring Lake

which are responsible for the aforesaid costs of Lot Mowing Maintenance.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE SPRING LAKE
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT, HIGHLANDS COUNTY,
FLORIDA:

Section 1. That a Lot Mowing assessment in the sum of $150.00 per lot or

$180.00 per commercial acre be levied.

Section 2. That the collection and enforcement of the aforesaid assessments shall
be at the same time and in like manner as Highlands County taxes. All assessments shall

be subject to the same discounts as Highlands County taxes.

Section 3. That the said Lot Mowing assessment levy and the list of lands

included in the District shall be extended by the Spring Lake Improvement District on the



County Tax Roll and shall be collected by the Highlands County Tax Collector. The
proceeds therefrom shall be paid to the Spring Lake Improvement District.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a copy of this Resolution be transmitted to
the proper public officials so that its purpose and effect may be carried out in accordance
with law.

PASSED AND ADOPTED September 11, 2013, by the Board of Supervisors of
the Spring Lake Improvement District, Highlands County, Florida.

Spring Lake Improvement District

< —7Z,

’ \—
Gary Behyéndt )Iﬁn Acker
Vice Chairman Chairman
STATE OF FLORIDA

HIGHLANDS COUNTY

BEFORE ME, personally appeared Brian Acker and Tim McKenna, to me known
and known to me to be the individuals described in and who executed the foregoing
Resolution as Chairman and Secretary, respectively, of the Spring Lake Improvement
District and acknowledged to and before me that they executed such instrument and that
the seal affixed is the corporate seal of said Spring Lake Improvement District and that it
was affixed to said instrument by due and regulatory corporate authority.

WITNESS, my hand and official seal in the County and State last aforesaid, this

September 11, 2013.
Werdi Allisen

Printed Name

| ki, WENDI ALLISON :
' fﬂ %% iy COMMSSION § EE 062001

(5 B85 EXPIRES:July24,2015 i
[| V57ees Bonded Thr Notay Pubic Underwrlers g

awieing,,

Notary Public



TITLE SEARCH REPORT
Fund File Number: 27-2013-001042

The information contained in this title search is being furnished by Attorneys’' Title Fund Services,
LLC. If this report is to be used by a title insurance agent for evaluation and determination of
insurability by the agent prior to the issuance of title insurance, then the agent shall have liability for
such work.

Provided For: Nielander Law Firm, P.A. Agent's File Reference: SLID

After an examination of this search the Agent must:
A.  Evaluate all instruments, plats and documents contained in the report.

B.  Include in the Commitment under Schedule B, any additional requirements and/or exceptions
you find necessary from your analysis of the surveys, prior title evidence or other relevant
information from the transaction.

C.  Verify the status of corporations and limited partnerships and other business entities with the
appropriate governmental agency or other authority.

Determine whether the property has legal access.

E.  Determine if any unpaid municipal taxes or assessments exist, which are not recorded in the
Official Records Books of the county.

F.  Determine whether any portion of the property is submerged or artificially filled, if the property
borders a body of water, and if riparian or littoral rights exist.

G.  The information provided herein does not include a search of federal liens and judgment liens
filed with the Florida Department of State pursuant to Sec. 713.901, et seq., F.S., and Sec.
55.201, et seq., F.S., respectively, which designate the Florida Department of State as the place
Jor filing federal liens and judgment liens against personal property. For insuring purposes:

(a) Pursuant to Sec. 713.901, et seq., F.S., personal property includes, but is not limited to,
mortgages, leaseholds, morigages on leaseholds, interests in cooperative associations,
vendees’ interests, and options when those interests are held by a partnership, corporation,
trust or decedent’s estate; and

(b) Pursuant to Sec. 55.201, et seq., F.S., personal property includes, but is not limited to,
leaseholds, interests in cooperative associations, vendees’ interests, and options regardless
of the type of entity holding such interests, including individuals. (Note: Mortgages have
been specifically excluded from the personal property interests in which a judgment lien
may be acquired under the provisions of Sec. 55.201, et seq., F.S.)

Prepared this 30th day of August, 2013, Attorneys’' Title Fund Services, LLC

Prepared by: Evelyn Thomas, Examiner
Phone Number: 1-800-282-3830; Ext. 5509
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TITLE SEARCH REPORT
Fund File Number: 27-2013-001042
Effective Date of approved base title information: May 24, 1981
Effective Date of Search: August 28,2013 ar 11:00 PM
Apparent Title Vested in:
Spring Lake Club, Inc., a Florida corporation

Description of real property to be insured/foreclosed situated in Highlands County, Florida.

See Exhibit A attached.

Muniments of Title, including bankrupicy, foreclosure, quiet title, probate, guardianship and
incompetency proceedings, if any, recorded in the Official Records Books of the county:

1.  Warranty Deed from Links Property Corporation to Michael Tellschow, recorded November
24, 1981, in O.R. Book 863, Page 507, Public Records of Highlands County, Florida.

2. Quit Claim Deed from Michael Tellschow to Spring Lake Club, Inc., a Florida corporation,
recorded October 7, 1992, in O.R. Book 1193, Page 529, Public Records of Highlands
County, Florida.

3. Quit Claim Deed from Waterway Patio Homes Condominium Association, Inc., to Spring
Lake Club, Inc., a Florida corporation, recorded July 23, 2013, in O.R. Book 2390, Page 330,
Public Records of Highlands County, Florida.

Mortgages, Assignments and Modifications:

1.  Mortgage to Wauchula State Bank, mortgagee(s), recorded under O.R. Book 1062, Page 331,
together with Modifications recorded in O.R. Book 1111, Page 1056, O.R. Book 1220, Page
287, and Consolidation Agreement recorded in O.R. Book 1301, Page 1859, and Mortgage
recorded in O.R. Book 1145, Page 1811, together with Modifications recorded in O.R. Book
1184, Page 783, and O.R. 1220, Page 285, O.R. Book 1680, Page 1202 and Modification
recorded in O.R. Book 1938, Page 1330, O.R. Book 2154, Page 54; O.R. Book 2247, Page
1655, O.R. Book 2334, Page 1377 and O.R. Book 2387, Page 761, Public Records of
Highlands County, Florida. (Note: less partial releases.)

2.  Mortgage to James W. McFarling, mortgagee(s), recorded under O.R. Book 1672, Page 94,
Public Records of Highlands County, Florida
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TITLE SEARCH REPORT

Fund File Number. 27-2013-001042

3.  Mortgage to Wauchula State Bank, mortgagee(s), recorded under O.R. Book 1675 Page 956,
together with Note and Mortgage Consolidation, Modification and Extension Agreement
recorded in O.R. Book 2154, Page 54, Public Records of Highlands County, Florida.

4.

5.  Mortgage to Wauchula State Bank, mortgagee(s), recorded under O.R. Book 1756, Page
1315, together with Note and Mortgage Consolidation, Modification and Extension
Agreement recorded in O.R. Book 1759, Page 537, Public Records of Highlands County,
Florida.

6.  Mortgage to Wauchula State Bank, mortgagee(s), recorded under O.R. Book 1495, Page 286,
together with Modification recorded in O.R. Book 1548, Page 997 and O.R. Book 1603, Page
1770, Public Records of Highlands County, Florida.

Other Property Liens:

1.  Claim of Lien recorded in O.R. Book 2378, Page 933, Public Records of Highlands County,
Florida.

2. Subject to all assessments levied by the Condominium/Homeowner Association.

3.  Notice of Tax Lien recorded in O.R. Book 2099, Page 935, Public Records of Highlands

County, Florida.

Restrictions/Easements:

Rev. 12/10

All matters contained on the Plat of FAIRWAY LAKES, as recorded in Plat Book 12, Page
43, Public Records of Highlands County, Florida.

Subject to all assessments levied by the Condominium/Homeowner Association.

Covenants, conditions, and restrictions recorded in O.R. Book 704, Page 541, together with
O.R. Book 919, Page 755; O.R. Book 933, Page 31; O.R. Book 1131, Page 1320; O.R. Book
1132, Page 230 and O.R. Book 1248, Page 344, Public Records of Highlands County,
Florida, which contain provisions creating easements and/or assessments.

Distribution Easements in favor of Florida Power Corporation recorded in O.R. Book 1046,
Page 905 and O.R. Book 1052, Page 458, Public Records of Highlands County, Florida.

Distribution Easement in favor of Progress Energy Florida, Inc. recorded in O.R. Book 1718,
Page 1935, Public Records of Highlands County, Florida.

Water Line Easement Agreement recorded in O.R. Book 2267, Page 215, Public Records of
Highlands County, Florida.

Declaration of Condominium of WATERWAY PATIO HOMES, PHASE II, and all exhibits
attached thereto and recorded August 25, 2003, in O.R. Book 1698, Page 1869, together with
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TITLE SEARCH REPORT
Fund File Number. 27-2013-001042
amendments thereto recorded in:, Public Records of Highlands County, Florida (hereinafter
"Declaration"). Such Declaration may establish and provide without limitation for easements,

liens, charges, assessments, an option to purchase, a right of first refusal, and/or the prior
approval of a future purchaser or occupant.

8.  Resolution 2013-08 recorded in O.R. Book 2392, Page 405, Public Records of Highlands
County, Florida.

9.  Note: The subject property appears to border on a body of water.

Other Encumbrances:

1. Rights of the lessees under unrecorded leases.

REAL PROPERTY TAX INFORMATION ATTACHED
Proposed Purchaser/Mortgagor:

None

A 20-year judgment and lien search was not performed on the proposed purchaser/mortgagor. It is the
agent’s responsibility to obtain a name search if the loan policy to be issued based on this report is
other than a 100% purchase money mortgage.

None

STANDARD EXCEPTIONS

Unless satisfactory evidence is presented to the agent eliminating the need for standard exceptions, the
Jollowing should be made a part of any commitment or policy.

1. Taxes for the year of the effective date of this policy and taxes or special assessments which are
not shown as existing liens by the public records.

2. Rights or claims of parties in possession not shown by the public records.

3. Encroachments, overlups, boundary line disputes, and any other matters which would be
disclosed by an accurate survey and inspection of the premises.

4.  Easements or claims of easements not shown by the public records.
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TITLE SEARCH REPORT

Fund File Number: 27-2013-001042

5.  Any lien, or right to a lien, for services, labor, or material heretofore or hereafter furnished,
imposed by law and not shown by the public records.

6.  Any owner policy issued pursuant hereto will contain under Schedule B the following exception:
Any adverse ownership claim by the State of Florida by right of sovereignty to any portion of the
lands insured hereunder, including submerged, filled and artificially exposed lands, and lands
accreted to such lands.

7.  Federal liens and judgment liens, if any, filed with the Florida Department of State pursuant to
Sec. 713.901, et seq., F.S., and Sec. 55.201, et seq., F.S., respectively, which designate the Florida
Department of State as the place for filing federal liens and judgment liens against personal
property. For insuring purposes:

(a) Pursuant to Sec. 713.901, et seq., F.S., personal property includes, but is not limited to,
mortgages, leaseholds, morigages on leaseholds, interests in cooperative associations,
vendees’ interests, and options when those interests are held by a partnership, corporation,
trust or decedent’s estate; and

(b) Pursuant to Sec. 55.201, et seq., F.S., personal property includes, but is not limited to,
leaseholds, interests in cooperative associations, vendees’ interests, and options regardless of
the type of entity holding such interests, including individuals. (Note: Mortgages have been
specifically excluded from the personal property interests in which a judgment lien may be
acquired under the provisions of Sec. 55.201, et seq., F.S.)

8.  Any lien provided by County Ordinance or by Chapter 159, Florida Statutes, in favor of any city,
town, village or port authority, for unpaid service charges for services by any water systems,
sewer systems or gas systems serving the land described herein; and any lien for waste fees in
Javor of any county or municipality.

The report does not cover bankruptcies or other matters filed in the Federal District Courts of Florida.

In foreclosure proceedings, title should be examined between the effective date of this report and the
recording of the lis pendens to assure that all necessary and proper parties are joined. Consideration
should be given to joining as defendants any persons in possession, other than the record owner, and
any parties, other than those named herein, known to the plaintiff or the plaintiff's attorney and
having or claiming an interest in the property.

Prior to issuance of any policy of title insurance underwritten by Old Republic National Title
Insurance Company, the agent must obtain and evaluate a title search for the period between the
effective date of this Title Search Report and the recording date(s) of the instrument(s) on which the
policy is based.

If this product is not used for the purpose of issuing a policy, then the maximum liability for incorrect
information is $1,000.

Note: The Agent is responsible for obtaining underwriting approval on any commitment prepared
Jfrom this product in the amount of $1,000,000.00 or more.
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Fund File Number: 27-2013-001042
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TITLE SEARCH REPORT

Fund File Number: 27-2013-001042

EXHIBIT A

Begin at the Northeasterly-most corner of said WATERWAY PATIO HOMES, PHASE II, said point
lying on a curve concaved Southeasterly, having a radius of 1658.06 feet (chord length of 288.38 feet,
bearing South 31°25°33” West); thence Southwesterly along said curve and the Easterly boundary of said
WATERWAY PATIO HOMES, PHASE II, through a central angle of 09°58°41”, a distance of 288.75
feet; thence North 81°27°02” West, a distance of 145.52 feet; thence South 22°00°10” West, a distance of
278.24 feet; thence North 49°38°18” West, a distance of 168.84 feet; thence North 40°23°29” West, a
distance of 198.81 feet; thence North 55°27° 14” East, a distance of 170.93 feet; thence South 69°21°16”
East, a distance of 242.26 feet; thence South 81°27°02” East, a distance of 131.05 feet to a point lying
15.0 feet west of said easterly boundary and being the beginning of a non-tangent curve concaved
Southeasterly having a radius of 1673.06 feet (chord length of 280.10 feet, bearing North 31°36°47”
East); thence Northeasterly along said curve and parallel with said Easterly boundary, through a central
angle of 09°36°47”, a distance of 280.43 feet to the Northeasterly boundary of said WATERWAY PATIO
HOMES, PHASE II; thence South 53°35°07” East, along said Northeasterly boundary, 15.00 feet
returning to the Point of Beginning.
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SPRING LAKE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Un-audited Financial Statements

As of
August 31,2013

Board of Supervisors Meeting
September 11, 2013



I. P & L Budget vs. Actual

II. Trial Balance

III. Check Run Summary (including Cash Disbursements/Receipts)

IV. Journal Entries

V. Assessment Collections



Income
TAX ASSESSMENTS
Drainage Assessments
St Light Assessments
Mosquito Assessment
Parks Assessments
Total TAX ASSESSMENTS
BILLING
Mosquito on Water Bill
St Lights on Water Blil
County Right of Ways
Total BILLING
OTHER REVENUE SOURCES
Misc Park Revenue
Interest Income
Building Lease
Disposition of Fixed Assets
. Miscellaneous Income
Surplus Funds Forward
Total OTHER REVENUE SOURCES
Total Income

Expenses
PERSONNEL

Salaries
FICA
Pension
Health Insurance
Worker's Compensation
Unemployement
Total PERSONNEL
MANAGEMENT
Supervisor Fees
Audit
Travel
Portal Hosting & Support
Lease Vehicle
Legal Advertising
Planning & Development
Memberships
Tralning and Conferences
Attomney
Legal
Engineering
SL Breeze
Surveys & Appraisals
Total MANAGEMENT
FEES
Tax Collection Fees
Recording Fees & Charges

Date: 9/4/13 09:13:52 AM

Spring Lake Improvement District

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L by Fund (Original Budget)

001 - General Fund

From 10/1/2012 Through 9/30/2013

Current Period Budget - YTD Budget Variance -
Current Year Actual Original Original Percent of Budget
879,920.21 990,651.00 (110,730.79) 88.82%
31,056.00 29,100.00 1,956.00 106.72%
10,351.98 8,514.00 1,837.98 121.58%
124,395.55 127,139.00 (2,743.45) 97.84%
1,045,723.74 1,155,404.00 (109,680.26) 90.51%
16,455.17 19,866.00 (3,410.83) 82.83%
55,963.72 67,900.00 (11,936.28) 82.42%
4,353.00 4,353.00 0.00 100.00%
76,771.89 92,119.00 (15,347.11) 83.34%
110.00 0.00 110.00 0.00%
1,410.24 2,000.00 (589.76) 70.51%
6,190.00 6,190.00 0.00 100.00%
2,102.00 0.00 2,102.00 0.00%
5.00 0.00 5.00 0.00%
0.00 51,500.00 (51,500.00}) 0.00%
9,817.24 59,690.00 (49,872.76) 16.45%
1,132,312.87 1,307,213.00 (174,900.13) 86.62%
246,637.94 307,636.00 60,998.06 80.17%
18,867.72 23,534.00 4,666.28 80.17%
12,300.29 15,106.00 2,805.71 81.42%
42,823.66 64,651.00 21,827.34 66.23%
9,828.58 10,585.00 756.42 92.85%
0.00 8,464.00 8,464.00 0.00%
330,458.19 429,976.00 99,517.81 76.86%
2,430.00 2,700.00 270.00 90.00%
9,892.50 9,900.00 7.50 99.92%
792.90 1,529.00 736.10 51.85%
1,414.01 1,415.00 0.99 99.93%
3,805.40 4,700.00 894.60 80.96%
163.15 450.00 286.85 36.25%
500.00 500.00 0.00 100.00%
1,020.00 3,000.00 1,980.00 34.00%
7,260.50 8,636.80 1,376.30 84.06%
4,950.00 6,300.00 1,350.00 78.57%
3,080.61 4,000.00 919.39 77.01%
36,818.00 37,912.00 1,094.00 97.11%
4,000.00 5,044.00 1,044.060 79.30%
4,036.35 5,000.00 963.65 80.72%
80,163.42 91,086.80 10,923.38 88.01%
54,735.96 60,500.00 5,764.04 90.47%
140.00 1,000.00 860.00 14.00%
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L by Fund (Original Budget)
001 - General Fund
From 10/1/2012 Through 9/30/2013

Current Period Budget - YTD Budget Variance -
Current Year Actual Original Original Percent of Budget
Tota! FEES 54,875.96 61,500.00 6,624.04 89.23%
OPERATING
Computer Services 2,081.99 4,000.00 1,918.01 52.04%
Refuse Removal 697.95 810.00 112.05 86.16%
Pest Control 400.80 600.00 199.20 66.80%
Telephone 3,417.98 3,850.00 432.02 88.77%
Electric - Offices 2,591.07 2,925.00 333.93 88.58%
Equipment Lease 35,669.81 51,000.00 15,330.19 69.94%
Insurance 35,167.72 34,681.30 (486.42) 101.40%
Office Supplies 3,831.54 7,172.53 3,340.99 53.41%
Postage 625.43 1,250.00 624.57 50.03%
Fuel & Lubricants 27,780.21 22,500.00 (5,280.21) 123.46%
Uniform Rental 2,651.47 3,000.00 348.53 88.38%
Chemicals 22,704.20 25,000.00 2,295.80 90.81%
Electric - Pump Station 7,584.02 6,000.00 (1,584.02) 126.40%
Shop Tools and Supplies 5,147.06 7,000.00 1,852.94 73.52%
Operating Equipment 799.02 4,561.37 3,762.35 17.51%
Electric - St Lights 80,193.72 95,000.00 14,806.28 84.41%
Electric - Parks & Median Signs 2,251.81 4,000.00 1,748.19 56.29%
Total OPERATING 233,595.80 273,350.20 39,754.40 85.46%
MAINTENANCE
Janitorial 1,002.13 1,800.00 797.87 55.67%
Building Maintenance 2,338.61 6,000.00 3,661.39 38.97%
Maintenance-Pump Station 1,143.14 2,500.00 1,356.86 45.72%
Canal Restoration 5,244.49 7,000.00 1,755.51 74.92%
Maintenance - Vehicle 2,792.21 8,000.00 5,207.79 34.90%
Maintenance-Parks 12,161.37 - 20,000.00 7,838.63 60.80%
Total MAINTENANCE 24,681.95 45,300.00 20,618.05 54.49%
CAPITAL OUTLAY
Capital Outlay 17,259.17 23,000.00 5,740.83 75.03%
Land Acquisition 162,929.93 163,000.00 70.07 99.95%
Total CAPITAL OUTLAY 180,189.10 186,000.00 5.810.90 96.88%
DEBT SERVICE
Debt Principle - Waldron 74,233.19 75,000.00 766.81 98.97%
Debt Principle - HIB 0.00 68,000.00 68,000.00 0.00%
Debt Interest - Waldron 16,560.39 17,000.00 439.61 97.41%
Debt Interest - HIB 0.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 0.00%
Total DEBT SERVICE 90,793.58 190,000.00 99,206.42 47.79%
RENEWAL & REPLACEMENT
Renewal & Replacement 6,957.00 30,000.00 23,043.00 23.19%
Total RENEWAL & REPLACEMENT 6,957.00 30,000.00 23,043.00 23.19%
OTHER
Miscellaneous Expense 20.00 0.00 (20.00) 0.00%
Total OTHER 20.00 0.00 {20.00) 0.00%
Total Expenses 1,001,735.00 1,307,213.00 305,478.00 76.63%
Net Income 130,577.87 0.00 130,577.87 0.00%
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Spring Lake Improvement District

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L by Fund (Original Budget)

401 - Water Fund
From 10/1/2012 Through 9/30/2013

Current Period Budget - YTD Budget Variance -
Current Year Actual Original Original Percent of Budget
Income
BILLING
Water Revenue 469,642.46 572,000.00 (102,357.54) 82.10%
Meter Fees 325.00 0.00 325.00 0.00%
Backflow Fees 150.00 0.00 150.00 0.00%
Total BILLING 470,117.46 572,000.00 (101,882.54) 82.19%
OTHER REVENUE SOURCES
Interest Income 2,277.51 4,000.00 (1,722.49) 56.93%
Miscellaneous Income 7,812.99 8,000.00 (187.01) 97.66%
Total OTHER REVENUE SOURCES 10,090.50 12,000.00 (1,909.50) 84.09%
Total Income 480,207.96 584,000.00 (103,792.04) 82.23%
Expenses
PERSONNEL
Salaries 158,331.25 177,265.00 18,933.75 89.31%
FICA 12,113.02 13,561.00 1,447.98 89.32%
Pension 7,644.09 8,896.00 1,251.91 85.92%
Health Insurance 24,208.57 33,450.00 9,241.43 72.37%
Worker's Compensation 5,505.90 5,280.00 (225.90) 104.27%
Unemployement 0.00 4,788.00 4,788.00 0.00%
Total PERSONNEL 207,802.83 243,240.00 35,437.17 85.43%
MANAGEMENT
Supervisor Fees 1,890.00 2,100.00 210.00 90.00%
Audit 4,946.25 5,750.00 803.75 86.02%
Legal Advertising 26.95 350.00 323.05 7.70%
Memberships 999.00 1,500.00 501.00 66.60%
Training and Conferences 2,838.60 5,000.00 2,161.40 56.77%
Attorney 3,850.00 4,900.00 1,050.00 78.57%
Engineering 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00%
Total MANAGEMENT 14,550.80 24,600.00 10,049.20 59.15%
FEES
Recording Fees & Charges 4,050.94 4,000.00 (50.94) 101.27%
Total FEES 4,050.94 4,000.00 (50.94) 101.27%
OPERATING
Computer Services 7,129.83 7,500.00 370.17 95.06%
Refuse Removal 542.85 630.00 87.15 86.16%
Pest Control 133.60 200.00 66.40 66.80%
Telephone 4,690.49 4,450.00 (240.49) 105.40%
Electric - Offices 2,015.27 2,275.00 259.73 88.58%
Insurance 15,985.33 15,764.23 (221.10) 101.40%
Office Supplies 3,534.11 5,600.00 2,065.89 63.10%
Postage 3,711.11 5,000.00 1,288.89 74.22%
Fuel & Lubricants 5,745.31 7,500.00 1,754.69 76.60%
Uniform Rental 1,048.95 1,000.00 (48.95) 104.89%
Potable Water Quality 1,426.00 3,000.00 1,574.00 47.53%
Electric - Water Plant 10,506.98 14,000.00 3,493.02 75.04%
Building Lease 6,190.00 6,190.00 0.00 100.00%
Maintenance-Water Distribution 20,109.22 20,000.00 (109.22) 100.54%
Hydrant Testing 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00%
Meter Costs 220.59 1,000.00 779.41 22.05%
Date: 9/4/13 09:13:52 AM Page: 3



Chemicals
Shop Toals and Supplies
Operating Equipment
Total OPERATING
MAINTENANCE
Janitorial
Building Maintenance
Maintenance-Water Plant
Maintenance - Vehicle
Total MAINTENANCE
CAPITAL QUTLAY
Capital Outlay
Total CAPITAL OUTLAY
RENEWAL & REPLACEMENT
Renewal & Replacement
Total RENEWAL & REPLACEMENT
CONTRACTURAL SERVICES
Contractural Services
Total CONTRACTURAL SERVICES
OTHER
Cross Connection Control
Total OTHER
Total Expenses

Net Income

Date: 9/4/13 09:13:52 AM

Spring Lake Improvement District

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L by Fund (Original Budget)

401 - Water Fund

From 10/1/2012 Through 9/30/2013

Current Period Budget - YTD Budget Variance -
Current Year Actual Original Original Percent of Budget
14,014.58 20,000.00 5,985.42 70.07%
3,441.32 4,200.00 758.68 81.93%
561.75 2,168.77 1,607.02 25.90%
101,007.29 130,478.00 29,470.71 77.41%
186.14 600.00 413.86 31.02%
260.22 4,000.00 3,739.78 6.50%
5,709.87 20,000.00 14,290.13 28.54%
2,308.18 3,500.00 1,191.82 65.94%
8,464.41 28,100.00 19,635.59 30.12%
27,187.06 34,482.00 7,294.94 78.84%
27,187.06 34,482.00 7,294.94 78.84%
0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00%
0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00%
2,650.00 4,000.00 1,350.00 66.25%
2,650.00 4,000.00 1,350.00 66.25%
13,794.00 15,100.00 1,306.00 91.35%
13,794.00 15,100.00 1,306.00 91.35%
379,507.33 584,000.00 204,492.67 64.98%
100,700.63 0.00 100,700.63 0.00%
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L by Fund (Original Budget)
402 - Lot Mowing Fund
From 10/1/2012 Through 9/30/2013

Current Period Budget - YTD Budget Variance -
Current Year Actual Original Original Percent of Budget
Income
BILLING
Lot Mowing Assessments 185,867.09 192,335.00 (6,467.91) 96.63%
Total BILLING 185,867.09 192,335.00 (6,467.91) 96.64%
OTHER REVENUE SOURCES
Interest Income 266.24 250.00 16.24 106.49%
Total OTHER REVENUE SOURCES 266.24 250.00 16.24 106.50%
Total Income 186,133.33 192,585.00 (6,451.67) 96.65%
Expenses
PERSONNEL
Salaries 62,238.04 64,509.00 2,270.96 96.47%
FICA 4,760.50 4,935.00 174.50 96.46%
Pension 1,882.51 2,040.00 157.49 92.27%
Health Insurance 10,382.88 12,615.00 2,232.12 82.30%
Worker's Compensation 2,009.50 2,912.00 902.50 69.00%
Unemployement 0.00 1,747.00 1,747.00 0.00%
Total PERSONNEL 81,273.43 88,758.00 7,484.57 91.57%
MANAGEMENT
Supervisor Fees 1,080.00 1,200.00 120.00 90.00%
Audit 4,946.25 5,750.00 803.75 86.02%
Legal Advertising 15.40 200.00 184.60 7.70%
Training and Conferences 12.58 1,000.00 987.42 1.25%
Attorney 2,200.00 2,800.00 600.00 78.57%
Total MANAGEMENT 8,254.23 10,950.00 2,695.77 75.38%
FEES
Tax Collection Fees 8,959.97 13,000.00 4,040.03 68.92%
Recording Fees & Charges 1,156.00 2,000.00 844.00 57.80%
Total FEES 10,115.97 15,000.00 4,884.03 67.44%
OPERATING
Computer Services 782.07 1,000.00 217.93 78.20%
Refuse Removal 310.20 360.00 49,80 86.16%
Pest Control 133.60 200.00 66.40 66.80%
Telephone 1,236.97 1,400.00 163.03 88.35%
Electric - Offices 1,151.59 1,300.00 148.41 88.58%
Insurance 2,131.38 2,101.90 (29.48) 101.40%
Office Supplies 1,579.66 3,200.00 1,620.34 49.36%
Postage 107.65 500.00 392.35 21.53%
Fuel & Lubricants 16,531.66 20,000.00 3,468.34 82.65%
Uniform Rental 897.85 1,000.00 102.15 89.78%
Shop Tools and Supplies 2,147.15 2,800.00 652.85 76.68%
Operating Equipment 252.58 2,889.10 2,636.52 8.74%
Total OPERATING 27,262.36 36,751.00 © 9,488.64 74.18%
MAINTENANCE
Janitorial 186.14 600.00 413.86 31.02%
Maintenance - Vehide 1,234.04 1,500.00 265.96 82.26%
Mainteance-Lot Mowing 9,554.64 10,000.00 445.36 95.54%
Maintenance-Parks 74.20 0.00 (74.20) 0.00%
Total MAINTENANCE 11,049.02 12,100.00 1,050.98 91.31%
RENEWAL & REPLACEMENT

Date: 9/4/13 09:13:52 AM Page: S



Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L by Fund (Original Budget)
402 - Lot Mowing Fund
From 10/1/2012 Through 9/30/2013

Current Pericd Budget - YTD Budget Variance -
Current Year Actual Original Original Percent of Budget
Renewal & Replacement 0.00 29,026.00 29,026.00 0.00%
Total RENEWAL & REPLACEMENT 0.00 29,026.00 29,026.00 0.00%
Total Expenses 137,955.01 192,585.00 54,629.99 71.63%
Net Income 48,178.32 0.00 48,178.32 0.00%
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund
01 - General Fund
From 8/1/2013 Through 8/31/2013

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
101100 Cash Operating 16,431.48
101200 State Board Fund A 1,899.00

101300 State Board R & R Fund A 2,140.46

101400 State Board Fund B 499.04

101500 State Board R & R Fund B 626.14

101600 Emergency Fund 63,654.19

101700 Capltal Projects 14,445.92

101701 Capital - Pump Station 5,590.50

101702 Capital - Canal Restoration 15,000.00

101703 Capital - Control Structures 5,591.03

101704 Capital - Water Body Construction 28,500.00

101705 Capital - Parks and Recreation 16,143.43

101800 Renewal & Replacement 64,402.54

101901 Operating - General Fund Reserves 654,782.31

101902 Operating - Parks Reserves 27,753.00

101903 Operating - St Light Reserves 8,015.31

104006 Unrealized Loss Fund B 53.26
104009 Unrealized Loss RR Fund B 66.82
115005 A/R - Drainage 56.04
115200 A/R-Billing 1,646.69

117000 Alowance for Uncollectible A/R 1,646.69
202100 Accounts Payable 69.90
217100 FICA Liability 665.88
217200 Federal Tax Liablility §17.73
220347 Community Center Deposits 150.00
229100 Due to AFLAC 296.61
229200 Due to New York Life 7.40
229301 Health Insurance Payable 95.63
229400 Due to Pension 2,308.56
229500 Due to Health Insurance 2,948.95

229700 SEP/IRA Employee Contribution 955.05
229800 Roth IRA - Employee Contribution 221.30
271000 Unreserved Fund Balance 752,047.99
325200 Drainage Assessments 879,920.21
343100 St Light Assessments 31,056.00
343900 Mosquito Assessment 10,351.98
347200 Parks Assessments 124,395.55
347205 Misc Park Revenue 110.00
349200 Mosquito on Water Bill 16,455.17
349300 St Lights on Water Bill 55,963.72
349400 County Right of Ways 4,353.00
361100 Interest Income 1,410.24
362100 Building Lease 6,190.00
364100 Disposition of Fixed Assets 2,102.00
369503 Miscellaneous Income 5.00
511110 Supervisor Fees 2,430.00

513120 Salaries 246,637.94

513210 FICA 18,867.72

513220 Pension 12,300.29

513230 Health Insurance 42,823.66

513240 Worker's Compensation 9,828.58

513318 Tax Collection Fees 54,735.96

513320 Audit 9,892.50

513342 Computer Services 2,081.99

513343 Refuse Removal 697.95

Date: 9/4/13 09:21:04 AM



Spring Lake Improvement District

Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

01 - General Fund
From 8/1/2013 Through 8/31/2013

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
513344 Pest Control 400.80
513345 Janitorial 1,002.13
513400 Travel 792.90
513410 Portal Hosting & Support 1,414.01
513415 Telephone 3,417.98
513430 Electric - Offices 2,591.07
513440 Lease Vehicle 3,805.40
513445 Equipment Lease 35,669.81
513450 Insurance 35,167.72
513480 Legal Advertising 163.15
513490 Planning & Development 500.00
513491 Recording Fees & Charges 140.00
513510 Office Supplies 3,831.54
513520 Postage 625.43
513525 Fuel & Lubricants 27,780.21
513527 Uniform Rental 2,651.47
513542 Memberships 1,020.00
513550 Training and Conferences 7,260.50
513600 Capital Outlay 17,259.17
513620 Building Maintenance 2,338.61
513630 Renewal & Replacement 6,957.00
514310 Attorney 4,950.00
514315 Legal 3,080.61
515310 Engineering 36,818.00
517710 Debt Principle - Waldron 74,233.19
517720 Debt Interest - Waldron 16,560.39
519410 SL Breeze 4,000.00
537520 Chemicals 22,704.20
538430 Electric - Pump Station 7,584.02
538460 Maintenance-Pump Station 1,143.14
538465 Canal Restoration 5,244.49
538466 Maintenance - Vehicle 2,792.21
538526 Shop Tools and Supplies 5,147.06
538527 Operating Equipment. 799.02
538610 Land Acquisition 162,929.93
538650 Surveys & Appraisals 4,036.35
541430 Electric - St Lights 72,730.98
569490 Miscellaneous Expense 20.00
572430 Electric - Parks & Median Signs 2,244.25
572460 Maintenance-Parks 12,161.37
Total 01 - General Fund 1,907,903.21 1,907,903.21

Date: 9/4/13 09:21:04 AM
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Spring Lake Improvement District

Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

From 8/1/2013 Through 8/31/2013

41 - Water Fund

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
101100 Cash Operating 48,136.63

101200 State Board Fund A B8,551.55

101300 State Board R & R Fund A 7,736.37

101400 State Board Fund B 2,531.39

101500 State Board R & R Fund B 2,154.12

101700 Capital Projects 93,123.31

101800 Renewal & Replacement 246,769.69

101900 Operating Reserve 306,795.53

101905 Certificate of Deposit 324,741.83

102100 Petty Cash 100.00

104006 Unrealized Loss Fund B 270.16
104009 Unrealized Loss RR Fund B 229.90
115200 A/R-Billing 68,947.82

117000 Alowance for Uncollectible A/R 19,484.11
161900 Land-Water Fund 7,014.20

162900 Buildings-Water 281,261.58

163900 Accumulated Depreciation 1,987,173.49
164900 Water Plant 789,378.23

164901 Water Wells 135,851.91

164902 Water Mains 814,658.11

164903 Water Meters 265,285.23

164904 Water Lines 620,148.97

166902 Equipment-Enterprise Funds 184,876.70

202100 Accounts Payable 6.00
207101 Street Lights on Water Bil 289.23
207102 Mosquito on Water Bill 5.63
210100 Compensated Absences 13,431.09
217100 FICA Liability 499.16
217200 Federal Tax Liability 227.88
220100 Customer Deposits 52,822.25
220200 Refunds 447.59

229100 Due to AFLAC 245.13
229200 Due to New York Life 8.29
229300 Child Support Payable 66.46
229301 Health Insurance Payable 497.33
229400 Due to Pension 1,906.22
229500 Due to Health Insurance 798.60

229700 SEP/IRA Employee Contribution 369.40
229800 Roth IRA - Employee Contribution 721.50
271000 Unreserved Fund Balance 1,954,644.11
343300 Water Revenue 469,642.46
343302 Meter Fees 325.00
343303 Backflow Fees 150.00
361100 Interest Income 2,277.51
369903 Miscellaneous Income 7,812.99
511110 Supervisor Fees 1,890.00

513120 Salaries 158,331.25

513210 FICA 12,113.02

513220 Pension 7,644.09

513230 Health Insurance 24,208.57

513240 Worker’s Compensation 5,505.90

513320 Audit 4,946.25

513342 Computer Services 7,129.83

513343 Refuse Removal 542.85

513344 Pest Control 133.60

Date: 9/4/13 09:21:04 AM
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Spring Lake Improvement District

Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

41 - Water Fund
From 8/1/2013 Through 8/31/2013

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
513345 Janitorial 186.14
513415 Telephone 4,690.49
513430 Electric - Offices 2,015.27
513450 Insurance 15,985.33
513480 Legal Advertising 26.95
513491 Recording Fees & Charges 4,050.94
513510 Office Supplies 3,534.11
513520 Postage 3,711.11
513525 Fuel & Lubricants 5,745.31
513527 Uniform Rental 1,048.95
513542 Memberships 999.00
513550 Training and Conferences 2,838.60
513600 Capital Outlay 1,074.06
513620 Building Maintenance 260.22
514310 Attorney 3,850.00
533340 Contractural Services 2,650.00
533348 Potable Water Quality 1,426.00
533430 Electric - Water Plant 10,506.98
533440 Building Lease 6,190.00
533460 Maintenance-Water Plant 5,709.87
533495 Cross Connection Control 13,794.00
533525 Maintenance-Water Distribution 10,511.94
533635 Meter Costs 220.59
537520 Chemicals 14,014.58
538466 Maintenance - Vehicle 2,307.07
538526 Shop Tools and Supplies 3,441.32
538527 Operating Equipment 561.75
Total 41 - Water Fund 4,553,105.30 4,553,105.30

Date: 9/4/13 09:21:04 AM
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Spring Lake Improvement District

Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

From 8/1/2013 Through 8/31/2013

42 - Lot Mowing Fund

Acocount Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
101100 Cash Operating 20,076.57
101200 State Board Fund A 1,580.45
101400 State Board Fund B 200.10
101900 Operating Reserve 180,028.29
104006 Unrealized Loss Fund B 21.35
115200 A/R-Billing 50,082.74
117000 Alowance for Uncollectible A/R 50,082.74
163900 Accumulated Depreciation 140,407.10
166900 Tractors 162,289.08
166502 Equipment-Enterprise Funds 17,510.00
202100 Accounts Payable 4.00
210100 Compensated Absences 2,029.44
217100 FICA Liability 149.60
217200 Federal Tax Liability 352.17
229100 Due to AFLAC 73.73
2295200 Due to New York Life 1.23
229301 Heaith Insurance Payable 12.02
229400 Due to Pension 106.94
229500 Due to Health Insurance 1,574.82
229700 SEP/IRA Employee Contribution 125.55
229800 Roth IRA - Employee Contribution 19.20
271000 Unreserved Fund Balance 187,662.40
343901 Lot Mowing Assessments 185,867.09
361100 Interest Income 266.24
511110 Supervisor Fees 1,080.00
513120 Salaries 62,238.04
513210 FICA 4,760.50
513220 Pension 1,882.51
513230 Health Insurance 10,382.88
513240 Worker's Compensation 2,009.50
513318 Tax Collection Fees 8,959.97
513320 Audit 4,946.25
513342 Computer Services 782.07
513343 Refuse Removal 310.20
513344 Pest Control 133.60
513345 Janitorial 186.14
513415 Telephone 1,236.97
513430 Electric - Offices 1,151.59
513450 Insurance 2,131.38
513480 Legal Advertising 15.40
513491 Recording Fees & Charges 1,156.00
513510 Office Supplies 1,579.66
513520 Postage 107.65
513525 Fuel & Lubricants 16,531.66
513527 Uniform Rental 897.85
513550 Training and Conferences 12.58
514310 Attorney 2,200.00
538466 Maintenance - Vehicle 1,234.04
538526 Shop Tools and Supplies 2,147.15
538527 Operating Equipment 252.58
539460 Mainteance-Lot Mowing 8,588.02
572460 Maintenance-Parks 74.20

Total 42 - Lot Mowing 568,755.62 568,755.62

Date: 9/4/13 09:21:04 AM
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund
42 - Lot Mowing Fund
From 8/1/2013 Through 8/31/2013

Account Code Account Title Deblt Balance Credit Balance
Report Total 7,029,764.13 7,029,764.13
Report Difference 0.00

Date: 9/4/13 09:21:04 AM

Page: 6



1 :9beg WY ZZ:81:60 £1/b/6 3ea
ON NOMUL IOTYISIG Y04 STIIL  £8°SEL aomas an| sphe €102/€1/8
oN TvSOdSIQ IRIL B INNOW  8670C 2098 auLl sphe] £1860  £10Z/€1/8
oN IIdAI0dSLD  00°0TC ONI ‘suognjos Bukejaly aageaouu] 71860  €10¢/€1/8
oN WV4S0Ud NOLLDINNOD SSOY  00'v5T'T subisaq 0IpAH 11860 £10Z/£1/8
oN dOHS JONVNIINIVW/IOOH XYM 00'66¢ Auedwo) Jadie) sussH £10Z/€1/8
oN UIINTD ALINNWWOD/U00H XYM STEVD Auedwio) 33die) swisH 01860 €10Z/€1/8
oN ONLLIIW QYV0a £102/8 007001 puaiyeg Ateg 60860  £T0Z/ET/8

NId ‘SONDY
oN 0 ‘SONIHSNA ‘SYTFHSYM ‘dRILSYIHIVAM ‘MOANIM  £S'bip *auf ‘Aueduio) Juawdinb3 spiaid £10Z/E1/8
ON SMIUDS ‘'SNId ‘SONIHSNE  9£'99 *2uf ‘Aueduto) Juawdinb3 spieid £10Z/€1/8
ON ONINIT ‘s3avi8  Sb'8EE *2u] ‘Auedwio) juswdinbg spiaiy 80860 ETOT/ET/8
oN YILVM TVINY VATUO1S - SIOUYVHD ONIdIHS ~ €£°CC xapad 0860  £102/€1/8
ON JOIAYIS ONINVID ATHINOW 007002 puepAlD yelogag 90860 £I0C/ET/8
ON IOIAU3S ATHINOW  €T°0E sbuuds [1sA1) 50860 £10Z/£1/8
ON (\NNL3Y) Ima XL it (00°0TT) SRS uopINposd das) £102/€1/8
ON IYOIWIHD GINOM TWAIWAY  00°9bT S32I9S uoganpald doxd #0860 €10Z/£1/8
ON S103r0Yd VIDAdS B YINIVLIY ATHINOW 009842 S9Je0sSSY B WIWS 'Y Bien €0860 E£T0T/ET/8
oN IDIAYIS INOHATIL €102/8  £5°65 jun Atmus) £102/€1/8
OoN JDIAY3S INOHJTIL €£T02/8  ST942 yury Ainquad £10Z/€1/8
OoN OIAY3S NIOHATIIL €T0Z/8  8H°'822 Rurt Atnquad 70860  €10Z/ET/8
OoN 1NN 133HM ‘ants 133HM 8E'TT S340)S SMed 03Ny Jsenbie) £102/€1/8
ON NV4 ONLLVIIDSO  6T°ET S40]S Sped o3ny Isenbie) £102/€1/8
ON SIIVAIOSIN 89 Sa40JG SHed oIy Jsenbie) £102/€1/8
ON SONILII4 OSIW ~ #8'€ SRU03S S)ed oiny senbie) £102/€1/8
oN SONLLLIH ‘3SOH OTINVYAAH  60°60T $2103S SHed 03NV 3sanbie) £102/€1/8
ON 135 JYIM NOLLINOI 110D “110 ‘S¥3LTd Z8°€TT Sa403S SMed o3ny isenbied £102/€1/8
ON SOM F1avD ‘MOg13 ‘dIL‘3NTO 3L $Z'0S S3403S SHed o3ny senbie) £10T/E1/8
ON 13a e S240JS SMed o3ny Jsenbuie) 10860 €10Z/€1/8
ON LY0dT TIO¥XYL ~ 00°0S V'4'D ‘Alupp pucsuiey D 00860 €T02/€1/8
ON dOL dv1 dn 135 8 INSSI 1IVINZ JOOHSTIENRIL  05°Z6 sa2jates ABojouyda) uoReuLIoju] pIAg £102/€1/8
OoN ANOH HLIM 3NSST TIVIWI YIVdT  05°2E S20)A9S ABojouLRa] LORBULIOUT PIAS 66460 £10Z/£1/8
ON ONLLIIW Q¥v0d €T02/8  60°COT Py ueug 86/60 £10C/€T/8
ON IDIN 8LEY Ul ‘lepueuly diel enig £10z/c1/8
ON S1HOTT AL34VS YIMOW  69°S0Z Ul ‘jepueurd diey anig L6460 €10C/ET/8
ON ONLLIIIW Q¥vod £T02/8  00°00T suame [ig 96/60 E€10Z/ET/8
oN ONLL33W G¥v0d £102/8  00°00T [Blabuipy suspy S6/60  €T0Z/€1/8
OoN INYLS ONINLHOI Y314V WILSAS INOHd UIVdIY  STHST JT1 ‘S20JAIBS SLOREIUNWIWO)D [iY £102/€1/8
ON NOLLVTIVISNI 8 XO8 INOHd  00°6ET’T DT ‘SSOIIBS SUOREUNLIOD [V $6/60 €T0Z/E1/8
oN TOULINOD 153d ATHAIVAD 007297 [0.8U0D 1534 uondey £6/60 £T0Z/€1/8
pajjods uonduosag uojoesuel) unowy 38ud 80Aed  JOQUINNOBYD e AARIBLI

£10¢/1€/8 ybnoayi £102/1/8 wo
Bugelado ysed - 0OTTOT
1335169y Y8YD-AITS - 1235168y JBYINOASPID
PLYSIA JudwIAcLdw] axe Buuds



z :aBeq

WY T2:81:60 £1/b/6 2120

ON SNV YALSYW TTIYMAH T +9°0bL'T Juf ‘jenueul drey snig 0b86  €10Z/L2/8
ON @Y JILISYD 9788 - ANNJ3Y LISOd3a  8E°€ (YoM untel 6£86  £10Z/c1/8
ON IOVHYAL I YMIOAT ££09 - GNNJTY 11S0d3A 69°Sh ueweYy uoieys 886  £10Z/€1/8
ON IOVIUIAL ¥IIYMIDAT STT9 - ANNJIY 11SOdId SE°'T6 uouT Welim L£86  €£T0Z/ET/8
ON QY JILISYD 9788 - ANNJTY 11S0d3a  +8'T2 [YOM uney 9686  €102/ET/8
oN ANVT 13WNZOD 6818 - ANNITY 11SOd3A 6T°€2 ausaLo albuy GE86  £10Z/E1/8
ON QY NIO 3NId €€/2 - ANNITY 11ISOd3a Zv'68 8)e)s3] (23Y SNid Btuld vEB6  £10Z/ET/8
ON ANV 13WNZOD S£28 - GNNJTY 11S0d3a  8L'6b 2|y anbuug €686 €T0Z/ET/8
OoN QY YIANNHL S06S - ANNJTY 11S0d3Q  bEWT ousay Alely €86  €10Z/€1/8
oN IDOVIUAL NOSTIM 9T09 - INFWTIOUNI HOVY ~ 00°0S aidwa Aspys 1€86 £10Z/€1/8
ana

ON YIWTVd INVNA €& - ONITIIE TYNI 4O INIWAVAIIAO  £0'82 Jape) uoy 0€86  €10C/€1/8
OoN NOLTIH -3ONTUIINOD VMY SIOUVHD TLOH 00462 886/85 £T0T/b1/8
oN YAENTD ALINNWINOD ¥Od SLYIW ¥00d  98796€ 18685 £102/82/8
ON FULTIdWIS S334 ONIGY0DTY  00°CET 986/85  E10Z/v1/8
ON 3Sd U3ANOASTY - 1HOTLLOCS TOYINOD JIOWFY  €8'T0E 68685 £10T/6/8

OoN dIHSYIGWIW VSd $TOZ/ETOC  00°0SE NOLLVIDOSSY daLYMWIOLS VARIOTH ¥86/8S  E£10C/v1/8
oN S334 QYYD LIGTD €102/L  THPSE €986/85 £102/1/8

ON TIODONOW ‘HOLIMS  66'09 786/85 £102/9/8

ON ISVAT UIIOD €102/ TT'H8 uogelodiod x049X 62860 ET0Z/ET/8
ON S334 AANMOLLY £T0Z/8  00°000°T JapUBRIN [ Welim 87860 E€T0Z/ET/8
ON  £702/60/80 IM S3MddNS TYRIOLINVL B8 TVINTY WYOJINN  6£'€0T uopesodiod 1sauiun £10Z/€1/8
Y SAMddNS TVINOLINVE B TVANIY WHOHINN 857202 uonetod0D 1sayiun L7860 €102/ET/8
oN S1708 ‘'SINN TP aiempuey ajbuen) £102/€1/8
oN SI00L‘SAIN  S8E'TH atempue} 9jbueuy £10Z/€1/8
ON SUALVAY TIVIN ‘SONTIINOD YISSIVA 02625 atempieH a|bueu) 97860 £102/£1/8
ON JIAWIHL SdID ‘avD Z8°ZE ueld 3ipasd Aiddng Jojel) 67860 ET0Z/ET/8
ON ONLIIIW QUVOd €10Z/8 007001 BUUYO WILL yz860  E10Z/E1/8
ON 1395ana ONRIVIH Iand - ONISLLY3IAGY vO31  02°0€ UNG-smaN aul €2860 ET0Z/ET/8
OoN HOVI18 QINDI SNOTVD 822 OT'TEE *2uf ‘Auedwio) Juowng Syl 7860  £10Z/€1/8
oN BN A3avIINN B 13SAIA P6'8ES’P 110 tojAe) 12860 £I0C/€1/8
OoN SIDDLL VIO €107/ 66°€ET "JUJ epUOH JO [|BD 3L NS URSUNS 02860 ET0Z/ET/8
oN SIOUVHI ONIddIHS ~ 6£°ST Jo1ua) uspies B umeT axye buuds £102/€1/8
ON yildvay  81'S J8jus) uspies g umet axe Guuds 61860 ET0Z/ET/8
ON INTFWIVIYL ¥IIVM 1S3NDIS  HT'S9L'T uopetodio) [eowayd Y3dS 81860 E£TI0Z/ET/8
ON SLyvd NOLLNGRIISIG  2T'6% uogebu] sBWwos L1860  €10Z/£1/8
OoN SIMVd UIVdTY JOMIOVE $8°L4S°T uoneodto) omod Bupi 91860  £T0Z/€1/8
ON HOLIMS IV~ 60°0Z *JU[ YOOI LOIMAN S1860 €T0Z/€1/8
ON SNOLLONA3Q J3A0UWWI 642, 8J11 YOA MaN p1860  E10Z/E1/8

pajiods uondLosaqg uogoesuelj junowy yoaud 0hed  RGUANRYD  31eq AT

€10Z/1¢/8 ybnoayl €102/1/8 Woyy
Bugesado ysed - OTTO0T
18159y ¥9YD-AIS - 4815169y JaydnoA PR
PMISIa JuswaAosdw] oxe Gupds



WY 22:81:60 £1/1/6 :2eQ

ON OIS ORIIDINA €102/8  8E'€T AB1au3 ssasbosgd '8 €6€903d  €10Z/0€/8
ON OIS ORI €£102/2  v5°2T A6uau3 ssauboud *"BT £6£903d  £10Z/1/8

oN 82049900000S0# ISV LYOMdNS AMHD  9p°99 Aed 1iadx3 £1079Z80d3  €10z/8¢/8
ON 870499000050# 3SVD 1¥0ddNS GTIHD 999 Aed yadxg £1026180d3  €10¢/12/8
ON 870-4990000050# 3SVD LHOdNNS AHD  94°99 Aed yadxg £1022180d3  €102/v1/8
ON 87349900000504# 3SVD LHOddNS AIHD 9499 Aed podx3g £1025080d3  £10Z/4/8

ON £107/0£/80 IM SIXVL TIOBAVd  +8'89H°C (SaXVL TIOUAVd) Sd143  *'79280Sdid3  £102/82/8
ON £102/£2/80 IM SAXV LTIO¥AVd  2T°#£92 (SaXVL TIOYAVd) Sdid3  "76T80Sdid3  £10z/1e/8
ON €T02/91/80 IM SAXVL TIO¥Vd  90°188'C (SIXVL TIOUAVd) Sd143  ""¢2180Sd1d3  €10Z/p1/8
ON £102/60/80 IM SAXVL TIO¥AVd  $E0£LT (S3XVL TI0YAVd) Sdid3  "7S080Sd143  £102/L/8

ON £102/60/80 IM SNOLLONA3A SIIA0WI  0T'859 Jeyy  "UZSTEOOVHY  €10Z/S1/8
ON 12 3SNOHENTD 07T - ANNAZY 11S0d3a €27 uouueyog Jaunr 7986  £102/L2/8
ON 3NV 13WNZOD €128 ™8 TT28 - ANNJAY 11S0dIa  60°00T 58917 a1qga3q 1986 E£T02//2/8
ON SAMNddNS ISIW ~ Ob°Zb *0D) S0IAIDS [ROIP3Y 337 0986 £102//2/8
ON SIOUYYHD QUVD ¥IV B ANOHd 1D £0°2ZS SSOIRIM UOZUDA 6586  £10Z//Z/8
ON  £T02/£2/80 3M SAMddNS TWIHOLINVE B TVINIY WIOHINN  66°60T uonesod:o) Jsiuiun £10Z/L2/8
ON  £T0Z/9T/80 3M SAMddNS WIMOLINVC 8 TVINIY WIOHINN  68°20T uogesod10) SN 8586 E£10Z//2/8
ON HOV318 AINOI SNOTIVO ST 00°SSE *2u[ ‘Auedwio) Juowing ayl 1986  £102/L2/8
ON TEAVIL 8 1S31 ADVENOOY MOTH ALISNO  00°0ZZ Auedwio) gueay sy| 9886  £10Z//T/8
oN SY9 3avaINN B 13N4 13S31A 08'STT'H 10 lojtel SS86  £102/LZ/8
ON £707 1SNONV SNOLLYY3JO ¥31¥YM  00°0ST JU[ ‘s90iA1eS seRIAN ybng $S86  £10Z/L2/8
ON SIVJ30 0907  00'S8E SOIHAVSD B SNOIS Sd €586  £102/L2/8
ON VYNNILNV DLIINOVIN TWNMADE 65022 SHOM I31eM [edpiunpy 7586  £102/LT/8
ON S3MNAANS ‘SOVNYNSNI M13AVEL  S9'TS6'T oqieDRqg 201 1686  €102/LT/8
ON doS VIHvE 40 SIITIVd ~ 00°06T suuey LOMIMOH 0s86  €102//2/8
ON S1I00L ‘3SIN  Sb'€6 S90S JIpRJD J0daQ o £102/L2/8
oN YIINIAVEYD ‘STHSNUA NIV “TIVZMYS ‘SANIIE  92'801 S30IAI8G JIPaJD J0deQ AWoH 6v86  £10Z/LT/8

SI3UOISSILILIOY)
ON WAVd INVT ONIIAS LY Q¥OH ¥O4 TIHHS 007000’ 30 preog Auno) spuejubiy 8v86  €102/LZ/8
ON JARIQ WSUIAINN  £T1°S06 *2u ‘Auedwo) juswdinb spjed £102/L2/8
ON ONIJ dVNS ‘14VHS “W3S  67°L0F *Jul ‘Auedwo) jusiudinbl sppRi4 £102/L2/8
ON saavie  bTss8 *ou ‘Auedwo) juswdinby spioid Lb86  £102/L2/8
ON sanaLHdn 110z INI ‘SUIVSTIOHM TYORLDI ov86  £10Z/.2/8
ON SIWOIWIHD AVEdS  Sb'89/°Z Sa2jAI8S UoRoNpold dos) Sb86  £102//2/8
ON S123(0Yd VID3dS B YANIVLIY ATHINOW  00°021'C S9]e0ssy 3 LIWS v Bler) b¥86  £10Z/c2/8
ON saavia  00'9ST Jajua) usples S2Imnod €686  £102//2/8
ON W3IA Jy3d 3ONFYIINOD vMY4  00°80T wruys Aep w86  €10Z/L2/8
ON 334 DIAYIS ATHINOW  00'THT |ejusLOAUT 30104D) 86  E102/L2/8
ON SLHOM 390¥1S ¥3SWY  80°90€ Ju] ‘lenueuy diej anig €10Z/L2/8
pajiods uondudsaq uonoesuel) Junousy Xo8yd 3hked  JoqUINN YORYD ajeq aApay3

£10¢/1€/8 ybnouy) £102/1/8 woud
6unesado ysed - 0OTTOT
ssibay WEUD-ATS - 1915169y JBUINOASPBYD
PLs|q Judwoacsdy ayeq Buuds



t :abeg WY TTBT:60 £1/b/6 :aeQ
ON £10¢/21/8 'ojeq Aed {10 :e2A0jdw3  0£°808 yebuy g suusyied 9ZbIA  €102/21/8
ON €102/¢1/8 :91eq Aed {17 :odhoidw3 £8'8SS UOSH{Y "M IPUSM STreA  €10Z/c1/8
ON £102/6/8 :o1eQ Aed !g7 :ovhodua  /£'8zp uosdwoy) ) maynen PTPTN  €102/5/8
ON £102/5/8 -93eq Aed ‘zz -oafoidwy  /8°THb eAljs o ydaso[ €HTA  €T02/5/8
ON £10Z/5/8 :a3eq Aed /ST :o0hoidwa 977948 *IS wnuys -y Aep WA £70Z/5/8
oN £107/9/8 :aeq Aed '€T :@vkojdul  68'48Y yoigeq 3 ueug TZ¥eA  £10Z/5/8
ON £10T/5/8 ‘e Aed ‘6T :aakoldwiz  86°T9 USJON °S Sel] oZhZN  £102/5/8
ON £102/5/8 :3eq Aed ‘ZT :@vhoidwy  Z6pEL uosiaN ydjopuey 6TbIA  ET02/S/8
ON £102/5/8 :a1eq Aeg 07 :29hojdwy  ZZ°0TS Bsole uyopr 8THZA  E£10Z/S/8
ON £10Z/5/8 :ajeq Aed ‘g0 :adfoidwa  H0°€62’T oqa0aq "L ydasor LTbCA  £10Z/5/8
oN £102/5/8 :91eq Aed ‘z0 :@2ioidwl 68879 el '3 uozbuliem 9TbcA  €10T/5/8
ON £102/5/8 :31eq Aed {10 :99koidug  62°808 jilebuy °Q suuse) STPZA  €102/5/8
oN £10Z/6/9 :o18q Aed {17 :99foidwg B85S UOSHIY " Pusm PIPZA  E€T02/S/8
oN SWNIWITYd IONVANSNI HLTVIH €£102/6 22’y Aueduto) aouesnsur a.e) YeaH payun £10Z60HN  £10T/0E/8
ON MOLPSIDL IW JUSWRAI6Y Juswase] s34 Bupioosy  0S°/E usWIse3Y  E£T0Z/L/8
OoN IS VORI €102/8 05921 Abraug ssasboud 10 Z19%/3d  ETOZ/0E/8
oN PDIAYIS ORIUOIF €T02/L  0SPIT ABusug ssasboud 10 CI9p/3d  ET0Z/1/8
ON DIAYTS VORI €T02/8 LTl Abiau3 ssaibold 69 L09b/3d  £10C/0£/8
ON IIAYIS ORUOT T €102/2  €€'2T ABioug ssaibiold *'69 L09b/3d  £102/1/8
ON IS VIORDTIB ET02/8  LTETS Abrug ssaiboid  pO ObbB/Id  £T02/62/8
ON IDIAYAS WVIMA B £102/8  +T°8S ABrou3 ssaiboid “0Z 6Evb/3d  £102/0€/8
ON IDIAYIS ORI €102/, BT'ES ABpug ssaibold 0T 6EbPLId £102/1/8
oN FOIANIS DRLDIT €102/L 95, ABsaug ssalboid 88 86EPLId  £102/5/8
oN IOIAYIS IVORIDINF €102/8  $T 16T AB1aug ssalbold 1 €65bL3d  €102/62/8
ON DIAYES IVIRLDTF €102/8  6¥°8T Absau3 ssaiboid bz 06EPL3d  ETOT/OE/S
ON IS DI F €102/ 78'8T ABsou3 ssaiboud “'pC 06EP/Id  E£T02/1/8
ON PIANEAS RO €10Z/L  LS'T9L'p ABsau3 ssasboid GO TE0P/3d  £102/5/8
ON PDIAYAS WOILDTF £102/8  $5°2T Absau3 ssasboud €8 60vELId  £102/0E/8
ON FOINIIS DRUDITA €102/ 0Z'€ET Abisu3 ssaibod €8 69vELId  £10Z/1/8
ON OIS WORLLDIE €102/8  ¥6°60€ Abssu3 ssa160.d 96 166/93d  £102Z/62/8
oN 3OIAYAS WORLLDIT €102/8 1£°€T ABiau3 ssaibold (0 TTH093d  ET0Z/1/8
ON IDIAZYS ORILTF €102/ TIE€T A613u3 ssaibosd 0 TTH093d  £T0Z/1/8
ON JOIAYS ORI €102/8  1S°/T Abisug ssaiboud b0 ¥H0SSId  £T0Z/0€E/8
ON IINGBSIRUDTB €102/ 1S°LT ABrau3 ssasbold b0 b0SS3d  €102/1/8
OoN IOIAYIS VORI €102/8 TE°ET ABiaug ssaubosd 06 b/L6€3d  £T0Z/0E/8
ON DPINIS RO €102/ 0Z'ET Absug ssasbold 0§ b2L6€3d  £102/1/8
ON FOIAYIS VORILDIT €102/8  OT'ET ABIaug ssaibosd 16 6680€3d  £10T/0E/8
OoN PINES ORI €102/ OT'ET Abssuyssaibosd 15 G680€3d  £102/1/8
ON IOIAYAS WOIMLOA1 €102/8  88°162 AB1aug ssaibold 16 62€ST3d  £10T/62/8

pajiods uoRdMIsaQ uopoesuel| Junowy Hasyd s9ked  BQWNNPAYD  ed dARDay3
£10Z/1€/8 ybnosy) £102/1/8 Woxy

bunesadg yse) - 0OTTOT
J235169y YP3UD-QIS - JsiBay BYINOAHNIBYD
Psia Juswaaosrdwy eye Guuds



S :abed

WY ZZ:81:60 £1/5/6 13080

€E°ETSTIT [e301 poday
oN £102/2/6 :51eQ Aed cg :ovkoiduy  /E8TH uosdwioy ) mawien PPN €100/1E/8
ON €102/2/6 :53ed Aed IST :@dhoidwy  /G°SER "5 wruys 'y Aep €9bZA  £10T/1E/8
ON €102/2/6 :o1eq Aed €T :9dAojdw  ZL'SPS Muged 7 ueug 9veA  €102/1€/8
ON £102/2/6 :o1eq Aed ‘Z1 :9vhoidwa  85°'TE/ uosjaN ydiopuey 19vZA  €10Z/1£/8
ON £102/2/6 :21eQ Aed [0T :90fojdws  08'96b esote] uyor 09vCA  €102/1€/8
ON €102/2/6 31eq Aed ‘€0 :ahojldws  HO'E62'T oeaDa3q 1 ydasor 6SPCA  £102/1€/8
ON £102/2/6 :91eQ Aed {20 :30hoidw3  79'61S e 3 uoibulism 8SheA  £10T/1E/8
oN £102/2/6 :o1eQ Aed 10 99A0idura  0£'808 [ebuy "q suuape) LSVTA  E£T02/1E/8
oN £102/2/6 :=3eQ Aed 1z :99h0idwa  £8°85S UOSHIY Y IPUam 9SbZA  £102/1€/8
ON £102/92/8 :0jeg Aed ‘¢z :avhoidw3  0L88b uosdwoy| -3 maumen SSbCA  £102/92/8
ON £102/92/8 :9leq Aed ‘ST :9vdoidwy  95°G€8 IS wruys "y Aep pSHTA  £102/92/8
ON £102/92/8 :1eq Aed ‘€1 :99koidug  /£'679 yuged “] ueug £SHZA  £102/9Z/8
ON €£102/97/8 :33e@ Aed ‘zT 9vkodwl  8S°TE/ uosieN ydiopuey TSHIA  £102/92/8
ON €10Z/92/8 :teq Aed (0T :29hoidw3  08°S6h esoje uyor 1SYCA  E102/92/8
ON €102/92/8 :ateq Aed ‘g0 :vvhoidw3  €0°€62°T oqasq ). ydasor 0SHZA  ET0T/92/8
ON £107/92/8 :9%eq Aed {70 :32A0dw3  19°61S ayep ‘3 uojbulism 6bbZA  €10Z/92/8
ON €10Z/92/8 :s1eq Aed {10 :99koidw3  0£'808 fiebuy ‘@ suused ShPIA  £102/92/8
ON £10¢/92/8 :91ed Aed (17 :99hoidw3  p8'8SS uosiy Y Ipusm LbYTA  £T02/9¢/8
ON £102/61/8 :31eq Aed gz :ovkoidum  8Z'p6S uosdwoyl ) Maugen 9vbZA  €102/61/8
ON £102/61/8 :3je@ Aed !qT :3dA0idw3  /S°SES IS Wnuys Y AeD yrbZA  €102/61/8
ON £102/61/8 :912Q Aed €1 :vA0idwa  ZE'€SS yiaed 1 ueug ShbZA  £107/61/8
ON £102/67/8 :93eQ Aed (6T 200w 90'TpS UDJON °S SiAesl WA €102/61/8
ON £102/61/8 :3eqQ Aed {7 :ovkoidw3  8S°'TE/ uosiaN ydjopuey TbvZA  £102/61/8
ON £102/61/8 :3eQ Aed {07 :9940idw3  08°96F esojeq uyor ovbZA  €102/61/8
ON £102/61/8 :=518Q Aed g0 :99hojduw  H0'E6Z'T oqeD2q "L ydssor 6EbIA  £T0C/61/8
oN £102/61/8 3180 Aed !z0 :99koidw3  19°61S apep '3 uobulem 8EPZA  €102/61/8
ON £102/61/8 :33eQ Aed {10 :@shojduy  6Z'808 {Iobuy "q suuBpe) LEVEA  €10Z/6T/8
ON £107/61/8 :39eq Aed {17 :99k0/dw3  £9'86S uosljv "y IPUSM 9EbTA  £T02/61/8
ON £102/21/8 :o3eq Aed ‘ez :9ahoidwz  T/°'88% uosdwoy *D Maunen SEVTA  £T02/21/8
ON €102/21/8 :53eq Aed ‘gz :ovhoidwz  £1°€/9 BAYIS "9 ydasor YEVCA  €T02/21/8
ON £102/¢1/8 :o3eq Aed (ST :9vAoidwa  95'SE8 *IS wnuys "y Aep £EVZA  £102/C1/8
ON £102/21/8 :=3eq Aed ‘€T 99holdw3  Z5°159 yined -7 ueug TEbTA  €102/T1/8
ON £10Z/21/8 :3qed Aed (6T :99h0idw3  99°GSH UBJON °S SineJf IEbTA  €102/CT/8
ON €10Z/¢1/8 :&jeq Aed {21 :a9Aodwy 8S'TEL uosieN ydijopuey OEpPZA  €10T/21/8
ON €102/21/8 :53eq Aed {01 :99h0idw3  08°96% esoje uyog 6CVCA  £T02/21/8
ON £102/21/8 :93eq Aed g0 Pvhodwg  £0°€6C'T 0aue9q 1 ydesor STheA  £102/21/8
ON £10Z/T1/8 5je@ Aed ‘z0 :adAojdwa  v8'6/b ape '3 uobulliem aven 10T/
pajlods uogduosaq uodesuell unowy sYd sofed  JBqWINN dRYD 3eq@ ARy

€102/1£/8 ybnosul £102/1/8 woxd

Bunesado ysed - 0OTTOT

135163y A23UD-ATS - 13315165y JAYINOASPELD
pLasig uewasosdwy oxe Buuds



1 :abed

WY bE6T:60 ET/6/6 2teq

£102/60/80 JUSLUILLIBACD)
IMSIXVL TIOUAVd  6£°0ST {eURYH bupesado ysed 00TT0T  €702/L/8 £5-€102Q0
£102/60/80
IMSIXVLTIOUAVd  +6°CT o)nbsopy bupgesado ysed 00TTOT  £102/L/8 £5-£T02AD
£102/60/80
IM S3XVL TIOUAVd  £6'98 Syed bunesado ysed 001101  €10Z/L/8 €6-£T0ZAD
£102/60/80
IM SIXVL TIOYAVd  $8°THE sbeuieiqg Bunessdo ysed 001101  €10Z/4/8 £S-€1020D
£102/60/80
IM SIXVL TIOYAVd  20°202 Bumoly 307 BugesadQ ysed GOTIOT  €107/L/8 £5-€10200
£102/60/80
IM S3IXVL TIOUAVd  $S'9ES M bupessdo ysed 00TTOT  £T0Z/L/8 €5-€102Q0
£102/60/80 JUBWUIDACD)
IM SIXVL TIONAVd  0E'8T {es3u30) fugersdo ysed 00TTOT  £702///8 £5-€102AD
£102/60/80
IM SIXVLTIOYAVd  08'ST o}inbsoly Bunesadg ysed C0TTOT  £102/L/8 £6-£T02AD
£102/60/80
IM SIXVLTIO¥AVd  00°0TT Syied Bunesado ysed 001101  £T0T/L/8 £5-€102QD
£102/60/80
IMSIXVLTIOUAVd  0L°¢SP abeujesqg Bugelado ysed 00TTOT  £10Z/L/8 £S-£10C@
£102/60/80
3M S3XV.L TI0YAVd 1€'6ST Bumolp 107 Allligen xe) jesapad 002L12  €102/L/8 £5-£T02D
£102/60/80
IM SAXVL TIOUAVd VA S 44 ;em  Adligen xel |elapad 002L1C  €102/L/8 £5-£10ZAD
£102/60/80 JUBWILLIBACD
IM SAXVL TIOYAVd 64°0ST lesusn  Ayjiqen xej [esspeg 00ZL1Z  €102/4/8 £5-€10200
£102/60/80
3IM S3XVL TIOYUAVd ¥6'CT ojnbsoly  Auiqen xey jesepad 00z/12  €102/L/8 £S-€T02AD
£102/60/80
IM SIXVL TIOUAVd £6'98 syed  Ajrqen xe) jesopad 00ZL12  €10Z/L/8 £5-£1020)
£102/60/80
3IM SAXV.L TIOUAVd 8 THE sbeuiesg  Aupqen xel |efepsd 00ZL1Z  £102/L/8 €5-€1020D
£102/60/80
IM SAXVL TIOYAVd 70°202 Bumol 107 Aypqert voId 00T/1C  £10T/L/8 £6-£7020D
£102/60/80
3M S3XVL TIOYAVd $S'9€S oM Agen voI4 00TL1C  €107/L/8 £6-£1020)
£102/60/80 JUSUILLIDACD)
3M SAXV.L TIO¥AVd 0£'8/1 (esUsD Aygen voId 00TLYZ  €102/L/8 €6-€102QD
£102/60/80
3M S3XVL TIOYAVd 08°ST oynbsoly Augen voi4 001412 €102/L/8 £5-£107A)
£102/60/80
3M SAXV.L TIONAVd 00011 SHied Augen voH 00TLTz  €T0T/L/8 £6-€10200
€102/60/80
IM S3XVL TI0UAVd 0L'2sk abeujetq Agen voI4 00TZTZ  €T0T/L/8 £6-£T0ZQAD
tonduoseqQ uomesuesy wpaD b1y anu Jusuedaq SRILTO apoD 19 aleg aapoay3 QI Uojssas

SJUBWIASINGSIQ yse) - suopoesuel] 96pa [RIBUID P3ISOd
PHISIa JuadAcsdwy axe bupds



T :abed

WY bE6T:60 £T/b/6 ‘Rgeq

£102/60/80 IM
1131030 S3IA0IWI 88'792 Jatem JV1dv 01 3ng 00162z €10Z/S1/8 SS-£102Q0
£102/60/80 IM JUBUALIBAOD
1131a3a S33A0dIW3 +0°6/ CIETE5) Jv1dY 03 ang 00162C £102/S1/8 SS-£702QD
£102/60/80 aM
11013034 SISA0 WA 9,9 oynbsop JV1dY 03 3nq 001622 €102/S1/8 SS-€1020D
£102/60/80 Im
119NA3a SIIA0TdWI £T'61 syled V14V 03 anq 00T62Z £10Z/S1/8 SS-€£107aD
£102/60/30 IM
112NAd3a S3IA0TIWI P9ETT abeurelq JV14V 03 ang 00162 €10Z/S1/8 SS-£1020D
TIOOONOW ‘HOLIMS 609 sued Bugesedo ysed GOTIOT  £70Z/9/8 SS-€T0ZAD
TIOJONOW ‘HOLIMS  02°2T Bumoly 307 Bunesadg ysed 00TITOT  €102/9/8 SS-£T020D
TIODONOW ‘HOLIMS  SE'TZ Jem Buge.ado ysed 001T0T  £102/9/8 SS-€£102aD
JUBLILLIBAOD)
TIOOONOW ‘HOLIMS  SE'TT {eseusD bugesedo ysed 00TT0T  €£10Z/9/8 SS-€10ZQ)
sa)jddns
TIOJONOW ‘HILIMS 609 Syeq pue sjoo) doys 975865 £102/9/8 SS-£T0ZAD
s9jjddng
TIOJONOW ‘HOLIMS 0Z'2t Bumop 307 pue sjoo) doys 9758€S  £102/9/8 SS-€7020D
sayddng
TIODONOW ‘HOLIMS GE'TC 12eM pue sioo) doys 9z68ES  £102/9/8 65-€10ZAD
JUSWILLIBACY) sajddns
TI0DONOW ‘HOLIMS ST jessus pue sjoo] doys 9zS8ES  £102/9/8 65-£10ZQD
@IVD LIGID £T0Z/L  TH'HSE 1em BugeiadQ ysed G0TIOT  €£702/1/8 SS-ET02AD
sabuey)
@ivD L1a3WD €102/ T'ySE Jajem g 5894 Buipioosy T6VETS  €102/1/8 SS-€102aD
pAriza 1LT'E $S-E£1020D 12301
JURWIWIDAOD)
IT0Z Isnbny aseened  TLTHT'E [esaua0) bunessdo ysed 00TTOT  €10Z/92/L $S-£1020D
jusiuieAosy
3102 isnbny asea 1) L2’ jeteuso asea juswdinbg SPPETIS  £102/92/L $S-€£1020D
089£8°Z 08'9£8°C £5-€10ZQD 1201
8704990000050#
ISV 1M0ddNS QTIHD ~ 9p'99 =em Bupelado ysed COTTOT  €10Z/L/8 £5-£70200
8204990000050# ajqeded
3SVD 1¥0ddNs a1IHD 9p'99 JeM Uoddns piyd 00E62C  €10Z/L/8 £5-€102A)
£102/60/80
IMSIXVL TIOYAVd  TE£°SST Bumoly 307 Bupessdo ysed 00TTOT  £102/L/8 £5-€1020D
£102/60/80
IM SIXVL TIOUAVd  £1°2¢S J33em Bupesad ysed G0TTOT  €102/L/8 £6-€102AD
1ogdu0seq uondesuel ]l wpan ugsa 3ALL Jusugiedag apLd eq angay3 dI uoissas

SUBWSINGSH] YSe) - SLoRDesuel| JabpaT [elausS pagsod
PLgsIg Juswaacidwy oxe Bupds

3poD 1O



€ abeq

WV bEGTI60 £1/b/6 :qeq

£102/91/80
IMSIXVLTIONVd  99°'SSh abeurelq Bugesado used 00TT0T  £10Z/¥1/8 95-£102AD
€102/97/80
3M SAXV.L TIOuvd ¥6'68T Bumoly 307  Apqer xel [esepad 00zLT2  £102/b1/8 95-£T02A0
£102/91/80
3IM S3IXVL TIOUVd S6'2LY Jem  Awyger xel (esspad 002412 €102/b1/8 95-£102aD
€102/91/80 JUBLILLIDACD
IM SIAXVL TIOUVd 09°0ST jelswn  Ayjigen xey jesapsd 00z E£T0Z/¥T/8 95-£T02Q)
£102/91/80
IM SAXVL TIONVd 99°0¢ oynbso  Aujgen xet (esspadq 00zLTT  €102/v1/8 95-£1020D
£102/91/80
M SAXVL TI0dvVd pb'6TT Sued  Aigen xey [esspad 00241 E£10Z/V1/8 96-£T02dd
£102/91/80
IM SIXVL TIOUVd £6'9b€ abeuiesg  Aupgen xe) |esspad 002LTT  £10T/b1/8 95-£102AD
£102/91/80
IM SIXVL TIOUVd 8°€ET Buimol 107 Aligen voi4 00TLTC  €T0T/b1/8 95-£702AD
£10Z/91/80
IM SAXVL TIONVd T'90S aem Aypgen vod 00112 E€102/b1/8 95-£1020D
£102/91/80 JUSWILLIDA0S)
3IM SIXVL TIONVd 0£'8L1 [erRus9 Agen vord 00112 E€I0T/b1/8 96-£102aD
£102/91/80
3IM SIXV.L TIONVd 8L°0b oynbsop Agen voId 00141z £102/%1/8 95-€£1020D
£10Z/91/80
M SIXVL T10uvd 9G°'SpT syied Awngen voId 00TZ1Z  £102/41/8 95-€102AD
£102/91/80
IM SIXVL TI0¥Vd 99'GSH abeuelg Ayiqen void 00112 £102/b1/8 96-£102AD
1S'€£0'T 1S°€20°T SS-£1020D (€301
£10¢/60/80 am
1IONA3AA STIAOTIWI §S'9Z Bumon 101 6unesado ysed 00TTOT  £10Z/51/8 S5-£102QD
£102/60/80 IM
1ONAIA S3IA0dWI 88'29C oem bunesado yse) 00TTOT  €102/ST/8 SS-€1702AD
€102/60/80 IM JUBLULLIDAOE)
1ONA3d S3IA0NI +0°6L |eJ3ua9D bunessdo ysed GOTTOT  £10Z/S1/8 SS-£102AD
£102/60/80 3M
LONA3A S3IA0dWI 949 oyinbsop Bunetado ysed 00TTOT  €£T0Z/S1/8 SS-£702AD
£102/60/80 IM
11Ona3d S33A0TdWA €261 S}led bunesado ysed 00TTOT  £T0Z/S1/8 SS-£T02AD
€102/60/80 3M
11ONQ3a SIZA0TIWI  $9°ET2 abeuteiq bugerado used COTTOT  €£10Z/S1/8 SS-€102AD
£102/60/80 3M
110na3d SI3A0TdWI SS9/ Bumop 107 Vv 03 3ng 001622 £10Z/S1/8 SS-£102aD
tonduasaq uogoesuel) upaD AgsQ INLL ususedag apL® 3pod 19 aleq aAQIaY3 I uoissag

SJUBWIASINGSIQ YSeD - suopoesuel) Jabpa [eiause pajsod
VIgsIa Juswaacsdug axeq Gupds



 :abed

WY vE-61-60 £1/b/6 :332Q

el
S WVORLD313 £102/8 [TE18 JaeM J99eM - 29 0EbEES  £10C/62/8 LS€102AD
JUBWUIDACD
GW3AW VS4 $TOZ/ETOZ  0070SE {esauan BugesadQ ysed 00TIOT  €10Z/p1/8 £S-€T02AD
JUIWIUWIDA0D)
AW3IW VSd b102/€10Z 00°0S€ [esauan sdiysiequisiy THSETS  £102/b1/8 {5-€T0ZAD
SWORUDIE £T02/8  TE'ET Sied 6upesado ysed 00T10T  E£102/p1/8 LS-€1020D
subis uepa
S VORI £102/8 1€'€T Sped B SHhied - K8 0sbTLS  ET0Z/Y1/8 {S-€£1020D
3Sd
NOdSTY - 1HOTILOES
TOULINOD 2UOWIY  £8'T0€ Jalem bupesadp ysed 00TTOT  £102/6/8 LS-€1020D
3Sd
NOdS3Y - 1HOTLLOdS aPIYeA
TOYLNOD ZLOWTY £8°10€ Js1em - SoueuUIE 99b8ES £102/6/8 LS-E€T020D
6'Lb6'T 7S°Lv6'C 95-£102Q) 12301
82249900000S0#
SO L¥0dNNS GTIHD  9'99 1M Bugessdo ysed G0TTOT  E€T10Z/¥1/8 95-£1T0ZAD
8234990000050# ajqeded
1SVD LJ0dNNS @iIHD 9¢'99 Ja5em Hoddns piyD 00£62C  €10Z/¥1/8 95-£T0ZAD
£102/91/80
IM SAXVL TIOUVd  +6'681 Bumoly 107 buneiadQ ysed 00TT0T  €T02/¥1/8 95-€10ZQ0
£102/91/80
IMSIXVLTIONVd  S6'ZLb 1s1EM Bunessdo ysed 00TTIOT  £102/b1/8 95-£10200
£10Z/91/80 JUSWILIDACD)
IMSIXVLTIONVd  09°0ST jessuan Bupesado ysed 00TT0T  £102/b1/8 95-£1020D
£102/91/80
IM SIXVL TIONVd  99°0€ oynbsopy bunessdo ysed 00TTOT  £T0Z/b1/8 95-£1020D
£10Z/91/80
IMSIXVLTIONVd  vb'62T Sjied Bugpesedo ysed 00TTOT  £102/p1/8 95-€£102ZAD
£102/91/80
IMSIXVLTIONYd  €6'9b€ afeuterq 6ugessdo yse) 00TTOT  £T10Z/¥1/8 96-£102AD
£702/91/80
IM SAIXVL TIOUVd  78'€Ee Bumoyy 301 Bugessdo used) 00TT0T  E£T0Z/p1/8 9S-£10ZAD
£102/91/80
IM SIXVL TIONVd  2b'90§ 1em Bugesado ysed GOTTOT  £10T/%1/8 96-€1020D
£102/91/80 JUBWIWIIACD
3IM SIXVL TIONVd  0£'8/T [esouan Bugesado uyseD COTTOT  E€T0Z/p1/8 95-£702AD
£10Z/91/80
IM SIXVL TIONVd  8L°0F oynbsop fugesado used GOTTOT  £102/b1/8 95-£T02AD
£102/91/80
IMSAXVL TIONVd  95°SHT Sued Bugessdo ysed 00TTOT  €T02/b1/8 95-€1020aD
togduossq uogoesuel ] wpan Agea 3R uauedsq SALLTO 8po) 19 a1eq aanoayl QI uoissas

SjuawasIngs|g yseD - suogdesuel) 1a6pa [e1suaD pASod
PIsIQ JudWaaosdiuy a)e Buuds



S :afegd

WY YE:6T:60 £1/p/6 :33eq

STYORUDIF €102/8 78S syled Bunesadp ysen 00TTOT  £T0Z/0€/8 {S-€102Q0
STVORLIFET0Z/8  S9°TT BUMO 107 bugessdo ysed 001101  £10Z/0£/8 {S-€1020D
S TIVOROITI €102/8  8£0C 1em bugesado ysed 001101  €10Z/0€/8 {S-€1020D
JUSWLIBA0D
SIVORILDIIA €102/8  6£°0C [essus9 6unessdo ysed C0TIOT  £702/0€/8 {S-€102AD
S VORI €102/8 78S sped SDWO - 210093 OEHbETS  €70Z/0€/8 L5-€T02AD
S VORI £102/8 S9'1T Bumol 307 SSOWO - 210033 O0SbETS  €T0Z/0E/8 £5-€T0ZQD
S VORI £702/8 8£°0Z Jagem SPOWO - 2199917 OEPETIS  E£T0Z/0E/8 £5-€T020D
JUBLILLIDACD)
S WORLLDAN £10Z/8 6£°0C [essus9 SSOO - 211093 OEPETIS  £102/0€/8 £S-€T0ZAD
SIVORUDOIF €102/8 1S/ Sued Bugesadp ysed COTTOT  £10Z/0%/8 £5-£T02AD
subis ueipaly
S VORYLO313 £102/8 15°¢LT sued R} Sied - JUpaj3 osbz/S  £10Z/0E/8 {S-€T0ZQD
SIVORUDIIF ET0Z/8  TEET syed Bugetado yse) 00TTOT  €£10Z/0€/8 £S-ET0ZAD
subis ueipapy
S VORI €102/8 1€°€T syled B SHiied - 2Pz OEbe/S  £102/0E/8 £5-£T0ZAD
STVRIDTIB ET02/8  OT°ET Sied Bugessdo ysed 00TIOT  £102/0£/8 15-€102dD
subis ueipay
S VORI £102/8 OT'€T Sled 3 Sided - ouPsg 0EbZLS  £T0Z/0E/8 £5-€10ZQ@D
STWORILDITI£T0Z/8  8T'62 Sued fugesado ysed 00T10T  £10Z/62/8 £S-€102QD
STVORUDIIET02/8  9€'8S Bumol 307 Bugelado used 001701  £102/62/8 £5-€1020D
STVORLUDITEET0Z/8  91°20T Jo1eM funesradQ yse) 00TT0T  £T0C/62/8 £5-€102AD
JUBWILLIDACS
SIVORIDIIF €10Z/8  9T°Z0T |eLua9 Bunerdo yse) COTIOT  £107/62/8 £S-€1070D
S TVORLLDTTI €£102/8 81°67 syed SNYO - JUPI|3 OSPETIS  £T0Z/6Z/8 LS-€102AD
S TYORILDI3 £102/8 8€°85 Bumoly 307 SSOWO - U9 OEbETS  £102/62/8 £S-£T02QD
S TVORILDT13 €102/8 91°201 Jajem SSOWO - 2100913 OEPETS  £102/6T/8 £S-£102Q0
JUBWILLIBA0D)
S VORI €102/8 . 91'201 [elaus SS0LJ0 - 143913 OEPETS  £102/6¢/8 [S-€T07AD
SOOI ET0T/8 T TT6'T abeujeig Bunesadp ysed 001101 €10Z/62/8 [S-€T02AD
uogels
S TVORLLD313 €£102/8 ¥2°126'C abeutesg duwing - o3 0Ey8ES  £10Z/62/8 /S-€10ZQD
STIVORIDIIF ET0Z/8  66°0E syed bupesado ysed COTTOT  €£102/62/8 /5-€1020D
STVORDII E102/8  66'T9 Bumoly 307 Bugesado ysed 00TT0T  £10Z/62/8 £S-€1020D
SIVORWOTIB €T0Z/8  8H'80T em bugessdQ yseD 00TTOT  €£102/62/8 [5-€102QD
JUSWILLIA0D)
SIVORILIIF EI0Z/8  8¥'80T jesauan bugessdo ysed 001101  £102/62/8 £S-€T02AD
S TYORILDI13 £702/8 66'0€ sped SO - JMP3F 0EPETS  £10Z/62/8 £S-€102QD
S IVORILOTI3 £102/8 66'19 Bumop 107 SIOWO - MR OSHETS  £10¢/62/8 £S-€10ZAD
S VORI £102/8 81'80T Ja1eMm SO0 - 2UPIF 0EPEIS  £T0Z/62/8 £S-€T0ZAD
JUSLULLISACY)
S ORI £102/8 8801 jelaus S3IYO - 2UIOBF OEPETIS  €T02/62/8 {S-€102QD
SIVORIDITA €10Z/8  LZ'€T18 19180 bupesado ysed 00TIOT  £T02/6T/8 {5-€102QD
1oRdLDsaq uogoesues L 1pan apiL usuntedaq TR &) 3poD 19 ajeq aAmaY3 QI UoISsas

sjuawWRsINgsiq YyseD - suopoesuel} JabpaT [BiouRs) paisod
1as1a Judwsacsdwy axe bupds



g :abed

WY bEIBTI60 £1/0/6 :31ea

SWNIWIAd
INSNI HeTVaIH €102/6  60°91p sed bugessdo ysed 00TTOT  €T0Z/0E/8 £S-E€702AD
SWNIWTAd JUSWILLISACD
INSNI HLVaH €102/6  6T'Shb [essusn Sugersdp ysed 00TTOT  €102/0%/8 {5-€1020D
SWNIWIAd
INSNI HUTWV3H €102/6  SC°00S Bumoly 107 bupesado used 00TTOT  £10Z/0%/8 £S-€102QD
SWNIWIYd
INSNI HUTVAH £T02/6  $9°0LE'T oM Bupessdo used 00TTOT  E£T0Z/0E/8 {S-€102AD
SWNIWIAd
INSNI HLTV3H €T02/6  68°20S'T abeuterq Bunesedo ysed 00TIOT  €T0Z/0£/8 £S-€1020D
SWNIWIYd ajqeAed
INSNI HAWVIH £T02/6 /5°8 Bumoly 301 aoueinsuf WijesH 10€62¢  €102/0£/8 £S-£102AD
SWNIWFAd ajqehed
NSNI HLIV3H £102/6 S8zt syed JaueInsu LpfesH 106622  £10Z/0€/8 {5-€102AD
SHNIWId JUBLLILIBACY) ajqeAed
INSNI HLTYZH £102/6 wie jessus9 ajuetnsu pjeay T0£62¢  £107/05/8 L5-€T0ZAD
SWNIWIUd ajqeAed
INSNI HLV3H £10Z/6 LTP9 abeuleq sueInsuj yiieaH 10£62¢  £10Z/0E/8 £S-€T02AD
SWNIWIId djqeAed
INSNI HLTV3H €£102/6 8E°TCE J9em aouesnsuy yjesH 108622  £102/05/8 LS-€£102AD
SWNIWIAU anuesnsul
INSNI HLTV3H €£10¢/6 7885 oynbsop yieay 03 snq 00S62¢  £10Z/0E/8 £S-€T020D
SWNIWIYd aouemsuy
INSNI HLV3H £102/6 60'9T¢ Syed WjesH 03 sna 00S6ZC  £10Z/0£/8 £5-€10ZAD
SWNTWIRA JUSWILLIDACD aouensu]
INSNI HLIVAH £102/6 62'Shb {essus9 pjesy 03 anq g0s6Zc  €10Z/0g/8 /5-€T020D
SWNIWIYd aoueInsuy
INSNI HLTV3H £10¢/6 SZ°00S Bumon 307 pjeaH 03 anq 00sezz  £10Z/0€/8 LS-ET0ZAD
SWNIWIA aoueinsug
INSNI HLTVAH £102/6 ¥9°0LE'T Jo)eM W3jesH 03 ang 00S62Z  £102/0€/8 LS-£T0ZAD
SWNIWRId duemnsuy
INSNI HLTV3IH £102/6 68°20S'T abeureig yjeaH 03 ang 00s62C  £10¢/0€/8 £S-€£102QD
S WORILDITI €102/8  05°92T Sped Sugesado yseD G0TTOT  €70Z/0%/8 £5-€1020D
subis ueipaly
S ORUDI3 £102/8 05°92T Syed B Sed - 28|13 0cbzLS  £10Z/0E/8 £5-€T07AD
SWORIFET0Z/E T2 Syed bupesado ysed COTIOT  €£10Z/0€/8 L5-£1070D
subis ueipsiy
S WIORILDI3 €102/8 wa S)led B SHed - 1493 0gbe/S  €102/0€/8 £5-€10ZAD
STWORLDI £10T/8  6b'8T syed bugesadQ ysed 00TT0T  £T10Z/0E/8 LS-€T0ZAD
subis ueipap
S ORI £102/8 6b'81 Syed B SHed - A9 0£beLS  €T0Z/0E/8 JAE Y (1741 0)
SIVORDIIB €102/8  bS°CT syed Bunesado ysed 00TIOT  €T0Z/0E/8 LS-€T02AD
subis uepap
S VORI £102/8 L YA4! Syed B Siied - 210913 ofpTLS  €10Z/08/8 LS-ET020D
togdudsaq uoRIesuURL) npan apu Jusunuedaq SALLTO apoD 19 8jeq aAndaY3 QI uojssas

SJUBWRSINGSI YseD - suonadesuel] 1o8pa jelaulD) pysod
LOSIQ Juauancsdwg e Gupds



¢ :3bed

WY bE:6T:60 £1/b/6 :30eq

£102/€2/80
3IM SIXY LTIOYAVd 9Z'18p Rlem  Aligen xed [esspad 002.1Z  £102/12/8 65-£102QD
£102/€2/80 JUBWILLIBACD
3AM S3XV LTIOUAVd 09°0ST [eBU3D  Aljiqen xel [esepady 002.12  £T0C/12/8 65-€10200
€£102/€2/80
3IM SIXY LTIOYAVd eet oynbsoly  Ayjiger] xel [eepad 00z €10Z/12/8 65-€£102AD
£102/€2/80
3IM SIXY LTIOYAVd (44 syed  Aliqen xel [esepad 00zL1z  £10T/12/8 65-£10ZAD
€102/€2/80
3M S3XV LTIO¥AVd LV1SE abeuierg  Aiqen xel (esapad 00ZL17  £102/12/8 65-£102@D
£102/€2/80
3M S3XV LTIOYAVd 99112 Guimop 307 Agen vo 00TL1C  €102/12/8 65-€1020D
£102/£2/80
3M SIXV LTI0YAVd PO'ETS JeM Agert vo 001/1C  €102/12/8 65-€7020D
£102/€2/80 JUSLLWIIA0D)
3IM SIXV LTIOYAVd 0€'8LT fessusn Aypgen voI4 0TI €10C/12/8 65-€1020D
£102/£2/80
3IM S3IXV 1TIOUAVd 90°LT oynbsop Aypgen v 001LTT  €102/12/8 6S-€102AD
£102/£2/80
3IM SIXV LTIOUAVd 00'€L syied Agen voId 001L1C  €10¢/1/8 6S-€£102QD
£102/€2/80
IM SAXV LTI0¥AVd 9Z'19% sbeute.g Angen voI4 00T/TZ  €10Z/TT/8 65-£1024D
0S°.€ 05°L€ 85-£102QD (301
OYIsjRL W Juswsaby JUSWILLIDA0S)
awesed 994 bupioddy  0§'/€ jesausn bugesadQ ysed GOTTOT  €10Z/L/8 86-£1020D
OYoS|IaL W Juswaalby JUSLILLIDAOD) sabsey)
awsse] as4 bu|p100ay 05°L€ jesausn 3 s394 Bulp1009y TI6VETS  €102/L/8 89-£702Q0
68'566'6 S8°566'6 £S-€T02Q0 (2301
SWNIWIYd
INSNI HLTVIH €10Z/6 (S8 Bumon 10 Bugesado ysed 001T0T  £T0Z/0E/8 {5-€10200
SWNIWIYd
INSNI HLIV3H €102/6  S8°2T syed bugessdQ ysed 00TT0T  £T02/0¢/8 £S-€1020D
SWNIWIUd JUSULIACH
INSNI HLTV3H €102/6  Z¥'1C [es8ua9 Bugesadp ysed 00TT0T  £T0C/0E/8 LS-E102AD
SWNIWTYd
INSNI HLIVAH €102/6 249 abeuieiq 6ugessdo ysed 00TTOT  £T02/0€/8 45-€102QD
SWNIWTId
INSNI HLTV3H €102/6  8E'TZE mem Bunesado ysed 00TTOT  €102/0€/8 {S-€102AD
SWNEWTYd
INSNI HLW3H €£10Z/6  28°'8S o)nbsoly bugesado ysed 00TTOT  €102/0€/8 L5-€T020)
iondiosaq uonoesuel| upan ugeQ apu jusuntedsq 3L 1O 3poD 1O aleq aARRY3 @l uoissas

SJUBWIASINGSIA YSeD - suoppesuel) 13bpaT [RIaUSD PRJSOd
1aS1Q JudWoAcsdu] e Bupds



8 :abeg

WV bE:61:60 E1/t:/6 13380

£102/0¢/80
IM SIXV.L TIO¥AVd re6p 1eMm Aigen voId4 00TLTz  £10Z/82/8 09-£102aD
£10Z/0E/80 JUBWILLIIAOD)
IM S3XV.L TIOUAVd 0£'8LT jessusn Aligert void 00121z £102/82/8 09-ET02AD
€102/0€/80
IM SIXV.L TIOHAVd 00'6€ o)inbsop Angen void 00TL1C  €10Z/82/8 09-£102aAD
€102/0£/80
3IM S3AXVL TIO¥AVd 0€'LS syed Ayjgent vo 00T/12  €10Z/8¢/8 09-€£102AD
€102/0€/80
IM SAXVL TIOUAVd $E'9TH abeuielq Ayigen voH4 001/7C  €102/82/8 09-£10ZQAD
85°0vL'T 85°0¥L'T 65-€1020D 1901
820499000050#
ISYD LN0ddNS TIHD  9¥°99 Jalem Bupesado ysed COTTOT  £702/12/8 65-€£102QD
8224990000504 aiqeded
ASVD 1£40ddNS ATIHD 9v'99 1912Mm Hoddns piud 00g62C  £102/12/8 65-€102AD
£102/c2/80
IM SAXV LTIOUAVd  €0'+91 Buimoly 307 bugesado yseD 00TTOT  £10Z/12/8 65-€£102AD
£10Z/c2/80
3IM S3XV LTIO¥AVd  9T'18% 1R1eM bupesdo yseD 00TTOT  €10Z/12/8 65-£102QD
£102/€2/80 JUSLILIDAOD)
3M S3IXV LTIO¥AVd  09°0ST [esou99 bugesado ysed 00TI0T  €10Z/12/8 65-£102AD
£102/52/80
IM SIXV LTIOUAVd  ZEET o3nbsop 6ugesadp ysed 00TT0T  €702/1Z/8 6S-£102AD
£102/c2/80
M S3XV LTIOYAVd  2T'6S syed Bugelado yseD 00TT0T  £10Z/12/8 6S-£102AD
£102/€2/80
IM SIXVY LTIOYAVd  Zb'TSE abeuje:g bugessdo ysed 00TTOT  €10Z/1Z/8 6S-£102QD
£102/£2/80
IMSIAXV LTIOUAVd  99°TTZ Bumo 307 bugetado ysed 00TTOT  £102/12/8 65-€102AD
£102/€2/80
3M SIXV LTIOUAVd  +0°ETS Jalem Bunessdo ysed 00TT0T  €10¢/12/8 65-€102AD
£102/€2/80 JUSUILLIDAOD)
IM SIXV ITIOUAVd  0£'8.T jessusn Bugessdo ysed 00TT0T  £102/12/8 65-£102aD
£102/€2/80
IM SIXV LTIO¥AVd  90°/T onnbsolw bugelado ysed 00TTOT  €102/12/8 65-€102AD
£102/€2/80
IMSIXV ITIONAVd  0O'EL Sed bugessdo ysed 00TTO0T  £10Z/12/8 65-£102aD
£102/€2/80
IMSIXV LTIOYAVd  9Z'19p abeuelq bugessdo ysed 00TTOT  €£10T/12/8 65-€T0ZAD
€102/€2/80
IM SIXV LTI0UAVd £0'¥91 Bumoly 3071 Ajiigen xel |eepad g0zL1T £102/12/8 6S-£T0ZQD
1opdioseq uonoesues) 1pasd 192a apLL Jusuiedag apL1® 8poD 1 91eq 9ARdRY3 QI uoISSss

SJUBWBSINGSIQ YSED - suoniesuelj Jabpan [elsuss paisod
pLOsia JuswdAcidw] e Guuds



6 960y

WY bE:61:60 £1/b/6 ‘Reg

0£°'S£5°C 0€'SES'T 09-£T020D €301
8204990000050#
3SVO L¥0ddNS ATIHD ~ 94°99 Jajem Bugerdp yseD 00IT0T  £102/82/8 09-€10ZAD
8¢04990000050# djqeAed
3SVD LH0d4dNS alIHD 9b'99 is3em Uoddng pip 005622  £107/82/8 09-€70ZAD
£102/0£/80
IMSIXVLTIOUAVd  bELTT Bumoly 107 bugesado ysen 00TT0T  €102/8Z/8 09-£T0ZAD
£102/0£/80
IM SIXVL TIOUAVd  +9'690 Jajem Bunesadp ysed 00TTOT  €£10Z/8Z/8 09-£102A0
£102/0€/80 JUBLILLISADD)
IM SIXVL TIOUAVd  09°0ST jesauan Bugesado ysed 00TTOT  £102/82/8 09-€1020D
£102/0€/80
IM S3IXVL TIOYAVd  06'8T 0}inbsop Gugessdp ysed 00TTOT  £102/8¢2/8 09-£7020D
£102/0£/80
IM SIXVL TIONAVd 2SSt syed Bugesadp yse) C0TTOT  £10T/82/8 09-£1020D
£102/0£/80
IM SIXVL TIOUAVd  OL°€TE abeuierg Bugesado yse) 00TI0T  £102/82/8 09-€10ZAD
€102/0€/80
IM SAXVL TIOUAVd  8/°TST Bumoly 307 Bugesadp ysed 00TT0T  £102/8Z/8 09-£102A2
€102/0£/80
IM SAXVL TIOUAVd  Zb'66% 191eMm Bugessdo ysed 00TTOT  €102/8Z/8 09-£102A2
£107/0£/80 JUDLLLLISAOD)
IM SIXVL TIO¥AVd  0€°8LT [esauaD Bugesado ysed 00TTOT  £102/8¢/8 09-€1020D
£102/0€/80
IM SIXVL TIOHAYVd  00°6E oynbsopy bugessdQ yseD 00TTOT  €102/82/8 09-£T02AD
£102/0£/80
IMSIXVLTIOUAVd  0€'LS Syled bugesado used 00TTOT  £102/82/8 09-€1020D
£102/0£/80
IMSIXVL TIOUAVd  vE9TH abeuterg bunessdo ysed 00TTOT  £10Z/827/8 09-€102AD
€10¢/0£/80
3IM SAXYL TIOUAVd pELTT Bumol 307 Ajigen xel [esepsdy 002412  €102/82/8 09-£102GD
€£102/0¢/80
3IM SIXVL TIOUAVd +9°69p mlem  Augen xel (esepad 002412 €102/82/8 09-£102Q0
£102/0£/80 JUBWILIBACD
3M SIXVL TIO¥AVd 09°05T jessuen  Aljiqen] xel |esepad 00ZLIz  £102/8Z/8 09-€102QD
£102/0£/80
3IM SIXVL TIOUAVd 06°8¢C oynbso  Ajjigen xel jeseped 002412 €10¢/82/8 09-€1020D
£102/0£/80
3IM SIXVL TIOYAVd wssh syled  Aulgen xel jesapadq 00Z/1z  £102/8Z/8 09-€7024D
£102/0€/80
IM SAXVL TIOHAVd OLETE abeulerg  Aquqen xel [eropad 002412 €102/8Z/8 09-€£102@D
£102/0€/80
3IM SAXV.L TIOYAVd 8L°TST Bumol 101 Amigen voH 00TL1Z  £102/8Z/8 09-£102QD
lopdiLosaq uogoesuey| upan 1g2Q anLL Juswypedaq LT 8p0od 19 aeq aagoayg @I uojssag

SIUBLISINASI YSED - suopdesuel) I136psn [elsuas palsod
PHISIq Juswdacsdwi oye Bupds



o1 :9bed

WY bEI6TI60 ET/b/6 :neq

1€'6TL'EE 1€°612'CE {e301 Hodoy
$5'60£'8 $S°60€"8 19-£10ZQD (201
YIS ORI €T02/8 957/ syled Bugersdo ysed 00TT0T  £10Z/¢/6 19-€10ZAD
subis uepay
43S DRLOINA €102/8 95/ syed 3 SHed - 12913 ocveLS  £10T/E/6 19-£T02AD
YISONRUDTTI ET02/8 L9, Kubr 19a4s bunesadQ ysed 00TTOT  £102/€/6 19-£1020D
IS ORIOFNI £102/8 vLTo'L s3y6n 9a1s sybn 1S - g3 OEbTHS £T02/€/6 19-£10ZAD
YIS ORIOIT €102/8  8EET Syed Buneisdo ysed 00TTOT  £10Z/0£/8 19-£102QD
subis ueipa
43S ORILDII €£102/8 8€°€T syed B SHyled - oupa oebzLS  £10Z/08/8 19-€17020D
YALNID ALINNWIWOD
Y04 SIVIW YOO 98'96€ syed Bupesado ysed 00TTOT  £10Z/8¢/8 19-£1020D
UAINID ALINNWWOD
YO SLVYW YOO 98°96€ syied Ssyled-aoueudguieiy 09b2LS  €102/82/8 19-£102AD
IOLTIH -IINIFY3ANOD
MYd SIUVHD T31OH  00°Z62 13iem Bupesado ysed 00TT0T  €T0Z/¥1/8 T9-€T0ZA0
10L71H -3ONFAUINOD SIDUNUO)
MY SIOUVHD TALOH 00°L62 Jaem pue Bujures) 0SSETS  E€T0Z/1/8 19-£10ZQAD
AIS S334 ONIGYOO3Y  00°ZET Jolem 6upesado ysed GO0TTOT  E£T02/b1/8 19-€102AD
sab.ley)
AIS $334 ONIQUOOTY 00°2ET Ja1em 8 s8a4 buipsooay I6VETS  €102/p1/8 19-£T02QD
topduossq uogoesuell WD 1geq apLL Juswpedag BALL 1O apoD 19 91eq@ 2ARRY3 QI uoissas

SJUBSLIRSINGSIA YSeD - suogoesuely 1a6paT [esauas) pajsod
Pgsia JudwdAcIdwg axe Gunds



1 :abeg WY bS:61:60 £1/b/6 *=eq

WNIWIUd
40 1INWISHUNGWIZY NITONC  9T'T syled JV1dv 03 ang 001622  €102/L/8 €Z-ETO0MD
WNIWTUd
40 1INWISUNGWITY NITONC T abeujeq V14V a1 eng 00162Z £10Z/L/8 £Z-€T0TD
WNIWIYd
40 1INWISHNAWIIY NIIONC  Z9°EH Bumoly 307 V14V 3 ang 00162 £10Z/L/8 £2-€1079D
INNIATY LINODJ SINNAL  00°SE S}led aNUBASY Hed JSi S0ZLVE  €10T/L/8 €2-£T0TW
INNIATY LANOD SINNAL 00°SE Syed Bugetado yse) COTTOT  €10Z/4/8 €2-£102WD
61°585'0 61'585'9 2T-ET0TYD lezoL
usodaq Juawssessy Xel  8T'T o)nbsoly Bunesado ysen 00TTOT  €102/1/8 TT-ETOTW)
ysodaq Juawissassy Xey  /8'C Sy61 19948 BupessdQ yse) 00TT0T  €£10T/1/8 TT-ET0Td
usodaq JusWISSESSY XB).  8T'bT syied Bugessdo ysed 00TTOT  €102/1/8 C-£T02D
JUSWILLIBAOD)
ysodoq JuslIssassSY Xel  69°/b {es2u39 BugessdQ ysed GOTTOT  £T0T/1/8 TT-ET07WD
usodaQ JUBWSSASSY Xel  98°'T9 abeutesq BugesadQ ysed 001701  €T10¢/1/8 TT-ET0WD
Ysodaq JUSLUSSISSY XB) 8T1 oynbsoly sS993 UORII|OD XeL BIEEIS  E£T0C/T/8 T-E100D
Jsodaq JUSWSSISSY Xel (8¢ Sy 1928s  S993 UONIBYOD XeL 8IECIS  €10T/1/8 -0
Jisodaq JUSWSSISSY Xel 8T°%1 syed 5934 LoRDaio) Xey 8TEETIS  E£T0T/1/8 TT-LT0TW
JUBWILLIDAOD
Jisodaq JuswssassY xel 69'Lb [es2uUaD 5334 UORIS|I0D Xel 8IEEIS  €T0C/1/8 TZ-£1028
Hsodaq JuSwWSSIsSY Xel 98'19 sbeulerg  s939 UOPAYOD XY 8IEETS  £T02/1/8 TT-CT0TWD
JURWISSTSSY
usodaq Juswssessy xel  96'¢H oynbsoly oynbsop 006£bE  £T0C/1/8 TT-ET0TDD
SJUBISSASSY
Jsodsq Juswssassy xel  /8°8TT S|6N 1994S wbnis 0OTEPE  ET0Z/T/8 TT-ET0WD
ysodeq Juswssassy Xel  £5°Z/b syjted SUDWSSISSY SHled 00ZLbE  €T0T/1/8 TT-ET0TWD
JUSWILIRACE) SIUDWSSIASSY
Jsodaq Juswssessy Xel  £5°685'T jessuan sbeurelg 00zsze £10T/1/8 CT-ET0TD
SIUBWISSISSY
usods@ JUSWSSASSY XeL  /6°190°C abeureig abeuterq gozsee  £102/1/8 TT-ETOTWD
Jisodaq JUSWSSISSY XeL 86'2h o)nbso bunesado ysed 60TI0T  £102/1/8 T-ET0TWD
J1sodaq JURWSSISSY XeL L8'8CT sy61] 39245 Bugeradp yse) 00TT0T  £70T/1/8 CT-ET0TD
Jisodaq JuUaWSSISSY XeL €St Sied Bunesado ysed 00TT0T  €T02/1/8 TT-ETOTD)
JUBWILLIBAOY)
Us0dag JUBWSSSSY XeL £'685'T {es8Us9 Bupesadp ysen 001101  £10Z/1/8 ZT-£T07W
Jisodeq Juswssessy xel £6'190C abeuiera Bunessdo ysed 00TT0T  £T0Z/1/8 TT-€10T90
Jisodaq UBWISSISSY XB1L  €6°79 Suimol 307 6unesado ysed 00TTOT  €T0Z/1/8 TC-ETOD
Jis0daQ JUSLSSISSY XBL £6'09 Bumoly 107 SS94 UORDIOD XeL STIEEIS  £102/1/8 T-ET0TW
SJUBLISSISSY
Jsoda JuUSWSSASSY Xel  79°£60°T Buimoly 307 Bumop 107 106£bE€  €102/1/8 T-ET0TW
ysodaq JUSLUSSISSY Xe) 29'£60'C Bumoly 307 BugesedQ ysed COTTOT  €10Z/1/8 TT-ETOTW
uonduosaq uondesues ) Wpan 1geq apL apL 1d 8p03 19 aleq anpAY3 QI uoissos
swpedaqg

sdis09y yse) - suopdesues 196p [e1aUdH PAjsod
PLgsia Juswoenoidwy axe Guuds



T :abeg

WV ¥5:61:60 £1/¢/6 380

81°6/69 81'6£6'9 {ej0L Hoday

6£°80€ 6€'80€ $T-ET0TUD (0L

4S - INFWISUNAWITY NOZIYAA  6E80E 1o1em suoydafat STPETS  £102/62/8 pT-£T0THWD

4S - INFWISUNGWITY NOZTYIA 6€'80€ is1em bugesadQ ysed 00TTOT  £10Z/62/8 bT-£10TWD

09's8 09's8 £2-ETOTW I=goL
WNIW3Yd

40 L1INW3SINAWIIFY NITON € 91’1 syled Bupesado yseD 00TT0T  E€10Z/L/8 £T-ETOTWD
WNIWAd

40 LINWISUNAWITY NIION € 91'1 Jaem Bugesado ysed 00TT0T  E£T0Z/L/8 £2-€T07WD
WNIWFAd

40 LINWISYNSWITY NITON $2'0 oxnbsop bugessdo ysed 00TTOT  £10Z/L/8 £2-€T00W
WNIW3Ad

30 LINW3SUNSWITY NITON € Wy abeuresq Bugesado ysed 00TTOT  £702/L/8 £2-€T024D
WNIW3Hd

30 L3NW3SYNEIWISY NITON € 9Eh Buimoly 107 Sugessdo ysed COTTOT  €70Z///8 £Z-£T024D
WNIW3Yd

30 IINWISUNSWISY NTIONL  9T'T Jaem JvidY 63 8n@ 00162  £10Z/L/8 £T-ET00D
WNIWIYUd

40 LINWASUNAWITI NIIONE  H2°0 oyinbsoly JvHv a1 enq 00T62C  €102/L/8 £T-ET0TWD

uonduosaq uonoesuesy plie=Te) 1g2a apLL 9L 1D 8poD 19 a1eq aAoayg QI uoissas

jusuniedsq :

s3dianay yse) - suonoesuel| 1a6pa |BIOUDD PANSOd
P1asia Juswaacsdwy axeq Buuds



WY £1:02:60 ET/b/6 2380

€102
Aing stunoooy el ASuol TLTve Jagem AWOOU] ISA3UT 00TT9E  €10Z/¢/8 6S-ET0ZAC
£10C ysodag
ANg 3UR00Y 3d4El Aduoy LT Ja1em 40 sgeynIsd S06TOT  €£102/2/8 6S-ET0ZAL
€102
AN SJUNO0Y 3B ASUOW  /b'SS =em 3woouy 353Ul 00T19€  €10T/2/8 65-ETOZAC
€102
AL SJUNO00Y Jo%ely ASuOl Lb'SS Jajem ansesay bugessdo 00610T  €102/¢/8 66-ETOZAC
€102
AnC sjunoooy Jae ASUOlW  T9'bb 1em awodu] 15a94u] 00TT9E  €70Z/e/8 6S-ETOZAL
€102 Juswadejday
AINC SJUNODDY Joxsel Ao 19'vb Jem 8 [emausy 00810T  €10Z/¢/8 65-ETOZAC
£10¢
AN SUn000Y Jonue AQUO £€9°C1 1o1em au100U] 3519)u] 00119  €102/z/8 6S-CTOZAC
€10¢
A SJUNC0DY Ja3el ASUok £9°CT a1em spafold fended 00LT0T  €£T02/2/8 6S-ET0ZAC
€102
Ain sunocoy el ASUCW  98'HTT sbeureiq aWodU] 3s8133U1 00TT9E  €102/2/8 65-TOZAC
SanIasay
£10¢ pund {eseUsD
€102
AnC SJUROSDY JdHBN ASUOKW €L8 abeuresq SW0oU] 1SAUAUL 00TI9E  €10Z/Z/8 65-ETOZAL
£10¢ Juawadeiday
Aing sunodoy 1axsely Asuop €L'8 abeueiq 3 [emausy 008101 €£10Z/Z/8 6S-ET0ZAC
€10C
AIng SJUnOJDY IeW ASuop  95°TT sbeuleiq awoouf jsauRju] 00TT9€  £102/2/8 65-ETOZAC
£10T
Aing sunooy 1x4en Asuow 95’11 abeuteig spofosd (eyded 00£10T  €102/2/8 65-ETOZAC
€102
Aing sunoooy e ASuolW  €9'8 ebeute.g 3WoduJ 35a3)uL 00719  £102/2/8 65-ETOZAL
€10¢
AIng s3unoday 3348 ABUOW €98 abeureig pung Aousbiawg 009101  €102/2/8 65-ET0ZAC
£10¢
AN SJUNOX0Y el ASUOl  SS'TE Bumon 307 aWodu] 5L 00119€  £10Z/2/8 65-ETOZAL
£10¢
Aing SURDJY 18I ABUOW S§'ZE Bumow 101 SAesay Bunersdo 00610T  €102/2/8 6S-ETOZAC
uonduoSaQ uoRIesURLL wpad 193Q SRLL JusunIedag LD P93 15 20 3D o GRS

S19UINOA [eWtnof - suonoesues] 1aBpa [e13uss) pajsod

PUIS|A JuwIAcsdwy je bunds



¢ :abed WY b1:02:60 £T/b/6 3120

T1°858 11°858 (@oL poday

9¢'9T€ 9€'9T¢ 09-ETOZAL 2301

£10¢ AIng pieog 83835 GZ°0 Bumol 107 aloou 3saua3u] 00TT9E  €10Z/61/8 09-ETOCAC

£10¢ Ain pleog a1 ST'0 Bumop 107 v pund pieog 3RS 00ZT0T  €102/61/8 09-E£T0ZAC

£10C AInC pleog )85 ZH°0T Bumol 3107 g pund pieog ajels 00bT0T  €10Z/61/8 09-ETOZAC

£10¢ A pJeog 135 radi]s Bumopw 107 v pund peog ajels 00ZIOT  £10Z/61/8 09-ET0ZAC

€10z Aing pieog 3835 BT°T 191eM awosu] 3s3sa3u] 00T19€  €£10Z/61/8 09-£T0ZAC
v punyg

€102 A pseog a)e35 81’1 Je3eMm U 8 Y pieog RS COETOT  €T0Z/61/8 09-£T0ZAC
g pung

£T0C AInc pieog jels  /LT°ZTT ioem Y 8 Y pieog els 00STOT  €T0Z/61/8 09-E£T0TAC
v pund

£102 AIng pieog 21235 et 1e1eM Y 8 Y pieog ajels 00€T0T  £70Z/61/8 09-€T0ZAC

€I0Z Anf preog 33835 Z€'T 1em BWOJUT JSRU] 00119  £10Z/61/8 09-ET0ZAC

€702 AIn( pleog aies 41 Jem v pund pieog ejS 00Z10T  €£102/61/8 09-€T0ZAC

£10Z AInC pieog 33835 28'IET Jo1eM g pund pieog S3e3S 00v10T  E€102/61/8 09-£T0ZAC

£10Z AIng p1eog 31els 78°1eT J2)eM v pund plreog 3)els 00Z10T  £102/61/8 09-£T0ZAC

€10 Anf preog S1E3S 2€°0 abeureiq awoou] Jsauau] 00TT9€  £102/61/8 09-€T0ZAC
Vv pund

£10¢ AIne preog 21e3S €0 abeuteag Y 8 Y pieog &S COETOT  E€T02/61/8 09-£T0CZAC
g pund

£107 AIn[ pieog 93e3S  09°Z€ abeujelq Y 8 Y pieog ajels 00STOT  £T02/61/8 09-ET02AC
v pung

£10Z AIn[ peog 3835 09°2€ sbeuietq Y8 Y pieog RIS 00ET0T  €10Z/61/8 09-ETOZAC

€102 AInf pieog 38S  62°0 sbeureiq SWODUT 1SadRU] 00179¢  £102/61/8 09-ETOZAC

€102 AIn pleog a1@1s 62°0 sbeulesg v pund pieog e3s 002107  €£102/61/8 09-ET0ZAC

£10Z AIn[ pieog 23€1S  66°ST abeulesg g pund pseog ae3s 00T0T  €£102/61/8 09-ET0TAC

€102 AInf pieog 3els 66°'SC abeulesqg v pung pleog ajess 00ZI0T  £T02/61/8 09-ETOZAC

SLTHS SL'THS 6S-ETOTAL (2301

uopduasag uogoesuel| }pan 1qeq apLl jusuntedaqg SALTO 9p0oD 19 aleq aARdRY3 QI uoissas

SISUINOA [BLINOL - SuofDesuRl) Ja6paT [BleUaD) PaIsod
P351a JusweAordwy a)ye Guuds



SPRING LAKE

IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Non-Ad Valorem Tax Receipts
Fiscal Year 2013-General Fund

DATE GROSS DISCOUNT COMM POSTAGE NET
10/31/2012 $363.62] D $0.00 $10.90 $352.72
117112012 $14,998.68 $711.60 $428.61 $13,858.47
11/9/2012 $1,462.95 $0.00 $0.00 $1,462.95
11/12/2012 $85,844.77 $3,334.43 $2,475.31 $80,035.03
11/25/2012 $155,099.06 $6,024.56 $4,472.24 $144,602.26
11/30/2012 $271,164.23 $10,411.56 $7,822.58 $252,930.09
12/26/2012 $49,624.98 $1,746.91 $1,436.33 $46,441.74
12/31/2012 $44,215.30 $1,245.15 $1,288.85 $41,681.30
2/5/2013 $41,225.09 $1,236.75 $39,088.34
3/4/2013 $39,435.47 $405.22 $1,170.91 $37,859.34
3/31/2013 $69,095.86 $8.88 $2,072.41 $67,014.57
5/2/2013 $52,664.60 $0.00 $1,579.93 $51,084.67
6/4/2013 $74,839.45 $0.00 $2,245.19 $72,594.26
6/1172013 $128,990.57 $0.00 $3,869.72 $125,120.85
6/30/2013 $1,879.81 $0.00 $56.00 $1,823.81
8/1/2013 $4,295.76 $0.00 $128.88 $4,166.88

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

TOTALS TO DATE  $1,035,200.20 $23,888.31 $30,294.61 $0.00 $981,017.28
| Assessments Assess Rec'v Discounts Commissions | Postage | NetAsses |
—___ DRAINAGE $560,250.00] 48% $11,683.33 $14,689.71 $0.00 $475,690.69
GENERAL GOVT $430,401.00] 37% $8,898.66 $11,285.08 $0.00 $365,439.98
PARKS $127,139.00] 11% $2,628.64 $3,333.58 $0.00 $107,949.74

ST LIGHTS $29,100.00] 3% $601.65 $763.00 $0.00 $24,707.90

MOSQUITO $8,514.00] 1% $176.03 $223.24 $0.00 $7,228.97

$1,155,404.00] 100% $23,888.31 $30,294.61 $0.00 $081,017.28

IPercont Collectea 85%|




SPRING LAKE

IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Non-Ad Valorem Tax Receipts
Fiscal Year 2012-Lot Mowing

DATE GROSS DISCOUNT COMM POSTAGE NET
10/31/2012 $169.41] D $5.08 $164.33
11/1/2012 $2,053.39 $88.83 $58.94 $1,905.62
11/12/2012 $10,359.75 $402.44 $298.72 $9,668.59
11/25/2012 $26,095.04 $1,013.70 $7562.44 $24,328.90
11/30/2012 $37,595.76 $1,447.13 $1,084.45 $35,064.18
12/26/2012 $10,189.91 $365.26 $294.75 $9,529.90
12/31/2012 $10,148.96 $2980.51 $295.71 $9,662.74
2/5/2013 $9,726.24 $291.78 $9,434.46
3/4/12013 $12,504.94 $133.86 $371.14). $11,999.94
3/31/2013 $19,781.12 $2.91 $593.28 $19,184.93
5/2/2013 $13,380.70 $0.00 $401.42 $12,979.28
6/4/2013 $10,877.42 $0.00 $326.31 $10,551.11
6/11/2013 $11,566.90 $0.00 $347.01 $11,219.89
6/30/2013 $1,047.83 $0.00 $31.37 $1,016.46
8/1/2013 $2,097.62 $0.00 $62.93 $2,034.69
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
TOTALS TO DATE $177,594.99 $3,744.64 $5,215.33 $0.00 $168,635.02
| Assessments Assess Rec'v Discounts Commissions | Postage | NetAsses |
LOT MOWING $192,335.00} 100% $3,744.64 $5,215.33 $0.00 $168,635.02
Percent Collected 88%




SPRING LAKE

IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Non-Ad Valorem Tax Receipts
Fiscal Year 2013-Village | Parks
DATE GROSS DISCOUNT COMM POSTAGE NET

11/1/2012 $198.99 $8.62 $5.71 $184.66
11/12/2012 $1,264.54 $49.09 $36.46 $1,178.99
11/25/2012 $1,603.87 $62.29 $46.25 $1,495.33
11/30/2012 $2,837.50 $110.08 $81.82 $2,645.60
12/26/2012 $493.57 $17.12 $14.30 $462.15
12/31/2012 $312.80 $8.94 $9.11 $294.75
2/5/2013 $438.15 $13.16 $425.00
3/4/2013 $432.16 $5.11 $12.81 $414.24
3/31/2013 $1,126.05 $0.00 $33.77 $1,092.28
5/2/12013 $528.11 $0.00 $15.84 $512.27
6/4/2013 $286.29 $0.00 $8.59 $277.70
6/11/2013 $377.97 $0.00 $11.34 $366.63
6/30/2013 $88.48 $0.00 $2.64 $85.84
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
TOTALS TO DATE $9,088.48 $261.25 $291.79 . $0.00 $9,435.44
[ Assessments Assess Rec'v Discounts Commissions | Postage | Net Asses |
VILLAGE | PARKS $10,067.00| 100% $261.25 $291.79 $0.00 $9,435.44

lPercent Collected §4—%|



